
1085 Accelerated Care Plus
Leasing,Inc

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
8,100 0 8,100 168.48

4850 Joule St, STE  A1
RENO  NV 89502
2 Footbridge Rd

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
7,800
300

84.24 (1)
84.24 (2)

932 ADP, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

8,800 5,500 3,300 68.64
ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT
1 ADP BLVD, MS #433
ROSELAND  NJ 07068

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
7,900
900

34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

122 AHMAD, MOHAMMAD A.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

22,500 0 22,500 468.00
D/B/A ADMIRAL OCEAN INN
PO BOX 7535
BROCKTON  MA 02303
222 SEARSPORT AVE.

22,500 234.00 (1)
234.00 (2)

1283 AIR VALET
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

3,100 0 3,100 64.48
c/o RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE
SERVICES
P.O. BOX 460049
HOUSTON  TX 77056

3,100 32.24 (1)
32.24 (2)

1145 AIRWAVES INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
ATTN: Tax Dept/ B. Barnes
15D STARRETT DRIVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 STARRETT DR

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

800
700
700
500

28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

275 ALDEN HOUSE, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

18,600 0 18,600 386.88
C/O  Rose Cyr & Larry
Marshall
63 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
63 CHURCH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

9,700
8,100
500
300

193.44 (1)
193.44 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

63,800
63,800

5,500
5,500

58,300
58,300

1,212.64
1,212.64
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449 ALEXANDER, JOHN & LORI
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
30 WARRENTON  ST.
ROCKPORT  ME 04856-0000
72 PARK STREET

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

793 ALL ABOUT GAMES INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
C/O RAYMOND AND PATRICIA
ESTABROOK
78 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
78 MAIN STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

900
400
200

15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

1160 ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE SERVICES
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

616,800 616,800 0 0.00
c/o Property Valuation
Services
14400 METCALF AVE
OVERLAND PARK  KS 66223
118 NORTHPORT AVE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
616,000

800

12 AMBASSADOR II
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

9,000 0 9,000 187.20
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
P.O. BOX 2219
BANGOR  ME 04402-2219
6 CONGRESS STREET

9,000 93.60 (1)
93.60 (2)

1322 AMERIGAS PROPANE LP
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
ATTN: TAX DEPT
P.O. BOX 798
VALLEY FORGE  PA 19482
VARIOUS

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

1114 ANDERSON, ROBERT & JOANNE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,200 0 7,200 149.76
Restaurant Equipment
/Belfast
P.O. BOX 216
BROOKS  ME 04921
181 WATERVILLE RD

7,200 74.88 (1)
74.88 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

635,900
699,700

616,800
622,300

19,100
77,400

397.28
1,609.92
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1324 ARCHANGEL COMPUTERS
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
Attn: Aaron Sarnacki
103 MAIN ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
103 MAIN ST

4,500 46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

1274 athenahealth, Inc
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,317,200 6,623,500 1,693,700 35,228.96
Attn: Accounts Payable
3 HATLEY RD
BELFAST  ME 04915
3 HATLEY

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

1,445,800
846,100

5,898,500
126,800

17,614.48 (1)
17,614.48 (2)

767 ATLANTIC INS. AND BENEFITS
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
13,100 0 13,100 272.48

Attn: TAX DEPT.
58 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
58 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

7,800
200

3,200
1,900

136.24 (1)
136.24 (2)

19 AUTOMATIC VENDING AND GAMES
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
C/O Tax Dept
167 Target Industrial Circle
BANGOR  ME 04401-0000

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

1001 AUTOZONE PARTS INC. #3210
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

42,100 0 42,100 875.68
c/o Equitax Property
Consultants
281 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
281 MAIN ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

26,400
5,600
5,700
4,400

437.84 (1)
437.84 (2)

20 AVENER, DANIEL J.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
D/B/A BAYVIEW LAND SURVEYING
99 WOODS ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
99 WOODS ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
500
400

9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

8,379,300
9,079,000

6,623,500
7,245,800

1,755,800
1,833,200

36,520.64
38,130.56
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720 B H INN, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

31,500 0 31,500 655.20
C/O BELFAST HARBOR INN/M
SCHNETZER
91 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
95 SEARSPORT AVE

31,500 327.60 (1)
327.60 (2)

338 B H INN, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

89,700 0 89,700 1,865.76
C/O BELFAST HARBOR INN/M
SCHNETZER
91 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
91 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

79,800
5,400
4,500

932.88 (1)
932.88 (2)

98 B.S.W. INC.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,700 0 6,700 139.36
C/O BLAINE WEBBER
136 WALDO AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
134 WALDO AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
600

6,100
69.68 (1)
69.68 (2)

1050 BAIUNGO, JOSEPH, LAW OFFICE
OF

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
6,700 1,100 5,600 116.48

111-A CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
111 CHURCH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

3,700
900

1,900
200

58.24 (1)
58.24 (2)

22 BAKER, LEWIS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
D/B/A BELFAST AUTO BODY
1 SEA BREEZE LANE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
1 SEA BREEZE LANE

4,500 46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

1021 Banc of Amer.
Leasing&Capital LLC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
156,900 156,600 300 6.24

Tax Dept.  -  GA3-003-03-01
P.O. BOX 105578
ATLANTA  GA 30348-5578
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
79,600
77,300

3.12 (1)
3.12 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

296,000
9,375,000

157,700
7,403,500

138,300
1,971,500

2,876.64
41,007.20
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829 BANGOR PUBLISHING CO
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,300 0 5,300 110.24
D/B/A BANGOR DAILY NEWS
P.O. BOX 1329
BANGOR  ME 04402-1329
93 MAIN STREET, 2nd Fr

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

3,200
900

1,100
100

55.12 (1)
55.12 (2)

1178 BANGOR SAVINGS BANK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

92,100 0 92,100 1,915.68
P.O. BOX 930,  02-1600
ATTN: TAX  DEPT, ME089-62
BANGOR  ME 04402
106 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

7,900
71,100
8,700
4,400

957.84 (1)
957.84 (2)

25 BANGOR SAVINGS BANK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

181,400 0 181,400 3,773.12
P.O. BOX 930, 02-1600
ATTN: TAX DEPT, ME089-62
BANGOR  ME 04402-0930
7 BELMONT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

42,500
98,000
25,700
15,200

1,886.56 (1)
1,886.56 (2)

1318 BANK OF AMERICA CORP.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

6,400 0 6,400 133.12
Attn: Prop Tax/NC1-001-03-80
101 N. TRYON STREET
CHARLOTTE  NC 28255
53 Schoodic Dr

6,400 66.56 (1)
66.56 (2)

1121 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

688,600 674,200 14,400 299.52
Attn: Prop Tax/NC1-001-03-80
101 NORTH TRYON ST
CHARLOTTE  NC 28255
32 Katahdin Ave

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
77,000
611,600

149.76 (1)
149.76 (2)

27 BARRETT, KEVIN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

23,800 0 23,800 495.04
*BARRETT, MOLLY
15 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1913
15 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

5,200
18,500

100

247.52 (1)
247.52 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

997,600
10,372,600

674,200
8,077,700

323,400
2,294,900

6,726.72
47,733.92
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805 BARTELS, PAUL E AND ANNE M
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,700 0 3,700 76.96
D/B/A BELHAVEN INN
14 JOHN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
14 JOHN ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

2,700
400
600

38.48 (1)
38.48 (2)

903 BAY WRAP INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,900 0 3,900 81.12
C/O CHARLIE LAUREL
20 BEAVER STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
20 BEAVER STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1,600
2,300

40.56 (1)
40.56 (2)

661 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
32 DUCK LANE

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

648 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
6 DUCK LANE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

647 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
12 BEAR RUN

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

646 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,200 0 1,200 24.96
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
14 BEAR RUN

1,200 12.48 (1)
12.48 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

11,500
10,384,100

0
8,077,700

11,500
2,306,400

239.20
47,973.12
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645 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,000 0 1,000 20.80
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
16 OWL LANE

1,000 10.40 (1)
10.40 (2)

644 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
20 OWL LANE

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

643 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
24 OWL LANE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

639 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,000 0 11,000 228.80
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
39 EAGLE AVENUE

11,000 114.40 (1)
114.40 (2)

642 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,300 0 2,300 47.84
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
26 OWL LANE

2,300 23.92 (1)
23.92 (2)

640 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,300 0 2,300 47.84
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
12 FOX TRAIL

2,300 23.92 (1)
23.92 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

18,900
10,403,000

0
8,077,700

18,900
2,325,300

393.12
48,366.24

7Page
10/18/2013Belfast Personal Property Tax Commitment Book - 2013 20.800

Account Name & Address Category Assessment Exempt Total Tax
2013 TAXES12:45 PM



633 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
17 EAGLE AVENUE

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

630 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
11 EAGLE AVENUE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

638 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
35 EAGLE AVENUE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

636 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
29 EAGLE AVENUE

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

637 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
33 EAGLE AVENUE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

632 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
21 EAGLE AVENUE

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

6,400
10,409,400

0
8,077,700

6,400
2,331,700

133.12
48,499.36
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649 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
10 DUCK LANE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

635 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
25 EAGLE AVENUE

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

663 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

600 0 600 12.48
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
43 OWL LANE

600 6.24 (1)
6.24 (2)

31 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

27,000 0 27,000 561.60
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
SEARSPORT AVE.

27,000 280.80 (1)
280.80 (2)

696 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,400 0 2,400 49.92
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
30 OWL LANE

2,400 24.96 (1)
24.96 (2)

666 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,300 0 5,300 110.24
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
30 DUCK LANE

5,300 55.12 (1)
55.12 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

37,700
10,447,100

0
8,077,700

37,700
2,369,400

784.16
49,283.52
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659 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,100 0 11,100 230.88
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
14 FOX TRAIL

11,100 115.44 (1)
115.44 (2)

664 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,200 0 4,200 87.36
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
41 EAGLE AVENUE

4,200 43.68 (1)
43.68 (2)

650 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
12 DUCK LANE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

662 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
26 DUCK LANE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

629 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,200 0 1,200 24.96
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
4 DUCK LANE

1,200 12.48 (1)
12.48 (2)

658 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,300 0 5,300 110.24
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
6 FOX TRAIL

5,300 55.12 (1)
55.12 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

23,600
10,470,700

0
8,077,700

23,600
2,393,000

490.88
49,774.40
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657 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
4 FOX TRAIL

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

656 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,000 0 6,000 124.80
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
18 DUCK LANE

6,000 62.40 (1)
62.40 (2)

655 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,900 0 5,900 122.72
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
5 FOX TRAIL

5,900 61.36 (1)
61.36 (2)

654 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,200 0 6,200 128.96
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
24 DUCK LANE

6,200 64.48 (1)
64.48 (2)

653 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
39 OWL LANE

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

660 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,100 0 11,100 230.88
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
16 FOX TRAIL

11,100 115.44 (1)
115.44 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

33,000
10,503,700

0
8,077,700

33,000
2,426,000

686.40
50,460.80
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652 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
41 OWL LANE

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

665 BELCON INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,900 0 1,900 39.52
RTE 1,  7 EAGLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
40 EAGLE AVENUE

1,900 19.76 (1)
19.76 (2)

33 BELFAST ASSOCIATES
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

6,100 0 6,100 126.88
C/O C & C REALTY
MANAGEMENT,LLC
P.O. BOX 2506
AUGUSTA  ME 04338-2506
8 PENOBSCOT TERRACE

6,100 63.44 (1)
63.44 (2)

34 BELFAST AUTO SUPPLY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

70,400 0 70,400 1,464.32
C/O RICHARD COOMBS/GARY
DRINKWATER
201 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
201 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

5,000
42,200
5,200
18,000

732.16 (1)
732.16 (2)

239 BELFAST BAY APARTMENTS LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
C/O VIRGINIA BRIMMER
129 MAIN STREET, #3
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
137 MAIN STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

961 BELFAST BAY APARTMENTS LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,000 0 2,000 41.60
C/O VIRGINIA BRIMMER
129 MAIN STREET, #3
BELFAST  ME 04915
129 MAIN ST

2,000 20.80 (1)
20.80 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

82,400
10,586,100

0
8,077,700

82,400
2,508,400

1,713.92
52,174.72
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1270 BELFAST BAY INN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

24,300 0 24,300 505.44
c/o ED HEMMINGSEN
P.O. BOX 387
BELFAST  ME 04915
70 MAIN ST

24,300 252.72 (1)
252.72 (2)

94 BELFAST BIRCHES ASSOCIATES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,400 0 10,400 216.32
d/b/a BELFAST BIRCHES APT'S
247 Commercial St, Ste A
ROCKPORT  ME 04856-5964
32 SCHOOL STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
9,300
1,100

108.16 (1)
108.16 (2)

425 BELFAST BOAT YARD INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

10,900 0 10,900 226.72
C/O ALEX TURNER
P.O. BOX 142
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
38 WATERVILLE ROAD

10,900 113.36 (1)
113.36 (2)

36 BELFAST COOPERATIVE STORE
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
204,100 0 204,100 4,245.28

GENERAL MANAGER/J. Jordan
123 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
123 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

46,800
130,500
21,800
5,000

2,122.64 (1)
2,122.64 (2)

37 BELFAST CURLING CLUB INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

19,200 0 19,200 399.36
P.O. BOX 281
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
211 BELMONT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,200
16,800

200

199.68 (1)
199.68 (2)

772 BELFAST HOSPITALITY INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

165,600 0 165,600 3,444.48
C/O LAFAYETTE BELFAST LLC
155 LITTLEFIELD AVENUE
BANGOR  ME 04401
159 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

123,800
35,600
1,100
5,100

1,722.24 (1)
1,722.24 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

434,500
11,020,600

0
8,077,700

434,500
2,942,900

9,037.60
61,212.32
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38 BELFAST HOUSING ASSOCIATES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,500 0 11,500 239.20
C/O AMERICAN HOUSING MNGMT
245 COMMERCIAL ST, FL 4
PORTLAND  ME 04101-4606
27 GARDEN WAY

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
10,600

900
119.60 (1)
119.60 (2)

621 BELFAST MOTOR CO.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

228,000 0 228,000 4,742.40
D/B/A QUIRK/FORD/CHRYSLER
Attn: Tax Dept,  244 MAIN ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
244 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

38,300
123,800
39,800
26,100

2,371.20 (1)
2,371.20 (2)

1008 BELFAST OPERATIONS, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

106,900 0 106,900 2,223.52
DBA: HARBOR HILL CENTER
101 EAST STATE STREET
KENNETT SQUARE  PA 19348
2 FOOTBRIDGE RD.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

60,400
27,500
13,500
5,500

1,111.76 (1)
1,111.76 (2)

455 BELFAST PEDIATRICS LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

9,100 0 9,100 189.28
C/O JOSEPH H. ANDERSON
16  FAHY ST., SUITE 107
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
16 FAHY STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
6,600
2,500

94.64 (1)
94.64 (2)

249 BELFAST PINES, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,500 0 2,500 52.00
C/O WILLIAM KELLY
96 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
FIELD CROSSING

2,500 26.00 (1)
26.00 (2)

41 BELFAST SELF-STORAGE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
77 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-9529
77 BELMONT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,200
100
100

14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

359,400
11,380,000

0
8,077,700

359,400
3,302,300

7,475.52
68,687.84
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42 BELFAST SQUARE ASSOCIATES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

12,600 0 12,600 262.08
C/O STANFORD MGMT, LLC
P.O. BOX 3879
PORTLAND  ME 04104
28 MERRIAM RD

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

12,200
200
200

131.04 (1)
131.04 (2)

48 BELFAST VARIETY INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

58,500 0 58,500 1,216.80
C/O RONALD AND SHARON
BENJAMIN
94 ROBINSON SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD
MORRILL  ME 04952
326 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
OTHER PERS. PROP.

1,700
54,300

100
2,400

608.40 (1)
608.40 (2)

46 BELFAST VETERINARY HOSPITAL
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
17,100 0 17,100 355.68

C/O FRANK CAPUTO/MICHAEL
SHERSHOW
193 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
193 NORTHPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

600
15,800

600
100

177.84 (1)
177.84 (2)

1035 BELVIEW, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
C/O PINCINCE, JOHN & LUCY
P.O. BOX 172
LINCOLNVILLE  ME 04849
139 MAIN ST

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

861 BENJAMIN, JOSEPH
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

57,000 0 57,000 1,185.60
D/B/A BELFAST VARIETY RT #52
6 BACK BELMONT ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
6 BACK BELMONT ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

4,500
42,900
7,200
2,400

592.80 (1)
592.80 (2)

49 BENNER, DORIS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

7,700 0 7,700 160.16
20 PITCHER ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-9522
222 BELMONT AVE

7,700 80.08 (1)
80.08 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

153,400
11,533,400

0
8,077,700

153,400
3,455,700

3,190.72
71,878.56
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444 BERNIER, JANE N
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

27,000 0 27,000 561.60
146 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
146 NORTHPORT AVE

27,000 280.80 (1)
280.80 (2)

475 BJ'S AUTO
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

54,300 0 54,300 1,129.44
C/O JOEL KNIGHT
219 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
219 WALDO AVENUE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

47,500
5,200
1,400
200

564.72 (1)
564.72 (2)

54 BLACK, DAVID F
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

900 0 900 18.72
186 NORTHPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
186 NORTHPORT AVE.

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

55 BLACK, JAMES A.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,100 0 8,100 168.48
D/B/A  J.A. BLACK CO.
P.O. BOX 214
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
3 BLACKS LANDING

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

900
6,000
1,100
100

84.24 (1)
84.24 (2)

56 BLACK, NANCY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,300 0 2,300 47.84
D/B/A NANCY'S SEWING CENTER
216 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
216 BELMONT AVE.

2,300 23.92 (1)
23.92 (2)

58 BLAKE AND HAZARD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

19,700 1,100 18,600 386.88
C/O  R. BLAKE & P. HAZARD
139 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
139 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

12,200
4,700
2,300
500

193.44 (1)
193.44 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

112,300
11,645,700

1,100
8,078,800

111,200
3,566,900

2,312.96
74,191.52
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897 BLOOD, ALAN Y.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

9,000 0 9,000 187.20
a/k/a ALAN'S TOWING
295 LINCOLNVILLE AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
79 WATERVILLE RD

9,000 93.60 (1)
93.60 (2)

134 Blood's Garage & Service
Station

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
30,300 0 30,300 630.24

C/O  BRIAN BLOOD
34 NORTHPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
34 NORTHPORT AVENUE

SIGNS
28,500
1,800

315.12 (1)
315.12 (2)

833 BOYNTON, JOHN G
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
36 CROCKER ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
36 CROCKER ROAD

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

1118 BRAMBLES, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
C/O LISA DUHAMEL
69 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
69 MAIN STREET

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

1007 BURROWS, RON/MARY/TRISH
JAKIELSKI

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
8,000 0 8,000 166.40

BELFAST HARBOR VIEW HOUSE
1807 LLC
213 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
213 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

6,800
1,000
200

83.20 (1)
83.20 (2)

1290 BUTLER, JOHN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,800 0 6,800 141.44
Light in the Forest
Photography
109-D CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
109 CHURCH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

500
4,500
1,800

70.72 (1)
70.72 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

57,300
11,703,000

0
8,078,800

57,300
3,624,200

1,191.84
75,383.36
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69 BUTLER, STANLEY M
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
C/O PAUL VOSBURGH           
(LT)
27 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
27 NORTHPORT AVENUE

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

72 C N BROWN COMPANY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

102,400 0 102,400 2,129.92
d/b/a BIG APPLE   #1037
P.O. BOX 200
SO. PARIS  ME 04281-0000
38 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

6,000
92,000
2,200
2,200

1,064.96 (1)
1,064.96 (2)

74 CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

137,100 0 137,100 2,851.68
ATTN:  FINANCE DEPT
P.O. BOX 310
CAMDEN  ME 04843
156 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

45,400
53,100
24,900
13,700

1,425.84 (1)
1,425.84 (2)

1005 CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

60,100 0 60,100 1,250.08
ATTN: FINANCE DEPT
P.O. BOX 310
CAMDEN  ME 04843
17 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

18,200
28,200
1,500
12,200

625.04 (1)
625.04 (2)

75 CAMPBELL, GEORGE W
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
*CAMPBELL, BRENDA
18 ANDERSON STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
18 ANDERSON STREET

SIGNS
900
500

14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

1297 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
72,200 61,400 10,800 224.64

158 GAITHER DR, STE 200
P.O. BOX 5008
MOUNT LAUREL  NJ 08054
3 HATLEY RD

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
66,400
5,800

112.32 (1)
112.32 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

373,900
12,076,900

61,400
8,140,200

312,500
3,936,700

6,500.00
81,883.36
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77 CANTEEN SERVICE CO INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

105,000 11,600 93,400 1,942.72
C/O LLOYD E. WILLEY
P.O. BOX 895
BANGOR  ME 04402-0895
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
300

104,700
971.36 (1)
971.36 (2)

1074 CAPITAL PIZZA HUTS INC #637
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

129,400 0 129,400 2,691.52
C/O STRASSBURG & COMPANY
1223 N. ROCK RD, Ste J100
WICHITA  KS 67206-1269
15 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

55,900
37,000
5,900
30,600

1,345.76 (1)
1,345.76 (2)

1183 CARDTRONICS  USA, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,300 0 4,300 89.44
c/o HARDING & CARBONE, INC
3903 BELLAIRE BLVD
HOUSTON  TX 77025
268 MAIN STREET

4,300 44.72 (1)
44.72 (2)

1206 CARPENTER, ANDREW
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,000 0 2,000 41.60
D/B/A NORTHERN TILTH
P.O. BOX 361
BELFAST  ME 04915
96 MAIN STREET, 2nd FLR

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

400
100

1,400
100

20.80 (1)
20.80 (2)

1349 Cashman, Kim &  Guida, Gary
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,600 0 3,600 74.88
d/b/a BELLABOOKS & ANTIQUES
135  HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
135 HIGH ST

3,600 37.44 (1)
37.44 (2)

1059 CATALINA MARKETING
CORPORATION INC

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
8,900 0 8,900 185.12

C/O   ERNST & YOUNG
P.O. BOX 52307
ATLANTA  GA 30355

8,900 92.56 (1)
92.56 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

253,200
12,330,100

11,600
8,151,800

241,600
4,178,300

5,025.28
86,908.64
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85 CENTRAL MAINE POWER CO
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

157,600 0 157,600 3,278.08
C/O IUMC -LOCAL TAXES
70 FARM VIEW DRIVE/FREEPORT
BLDG
NEW GLOUCESTER  ME
04260-0000
57 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

107,400
37,800
12,400

1,639.04 (1)
1,639.04 (2)

1033 CHASE'S DAILY LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

27,700 0 27,700 576.16
CHASE, ADDISON, PENELLE ET
AL
96 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
96 MAIN ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

2,600
24,900

200

288.08 (1)
288.08 (2)

555 CHECK FREE PAY CORP.
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

400 0 400 8.32
ATTN: PROPERTY TAX
4411 EAST JONES BRIDGE RD
NORCROSS  GA 30092
326 HIGH STREET

400 4.16 (1)
4.16 (2)

1337 CHRYSLER GROUP LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

17,200 0 17,200 357.76
ATTN: TAX DEPT
33150 SCHOOLCRAFT RD
LIVONIA  MI 48150
244 MAIN ST

SIGNS
4,700
12,500

178.88 (1)
178.88 (2)

1294 CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORP.
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

60,500 60,500 0 0.00
c/o Property Tax Alliance,
Inc
P.O. BOX 311746
NEW BRAUNFELS  TX 78131
21 SCHOODIC DR

60,500

1332 CIT FINANCE LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,400 0 2,400 49.92
c/o RYAN, LLC
P.O. BOX 460709
HOUSTON  TX 77056
VARIOUS

2,400 24.96 (1)
24.96 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

265,800
12,595,900

60,500
8,212,300

205,300
4,383,600

4,270.24
91,178.88
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1017 CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING SER
INC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
28,200 28,200 0 0.00

c/o RYAN, LLC
P.O. BOX 460709
HOUSTON  TX 77056

28,200

1269 CLARK, DEAN & SONYA
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
d/b/a  Coastal Lawn Care
41 Whittier Rd
BELFAST  ME 04915
41 Whittier Rd

4,500 46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

1268 CLARK, SONYA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,300 0 2,300 47.84
d/b/a SONYA'S SKIN CARE
41 WHITTIER ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
39 MAIN  ST

2,300 23.92 (1)
23.92 (2)

1325 CLEAR WIRELESS, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

29,900 0 29,900 621.92
C/O Ryan
P.O. BOX 60169
Houston  TX 77056
185 Belmont  Ave  (ON)

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
1,100
28,800

310.96 (1)
310.96 (2)

464 CLIPPER, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

49,500 0 49,500 1,029.60
c/o M. SCHNETZER
91 SEARSPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
50 SEARSPORT AVE.

49,500 514.80 (1)
514.80 (2)

1251 Coastal Communications Inc
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
Attn: Tax Dept
138 Main Street, Ste #2
Belfast  ME 04915
138 MAIN STREET, STE #2

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

117,100
12,713,000

28,200
8,240,500

88,900
4,472,500

1,849.12
93,028.00
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1092 COASTAL ENTERPRISES, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,200 0 5,200 108.16
d/b/a CHOM HOUSING LP
261 GORHAM RD
SOUTH PORTLAND  ME 04106
31 MID COAST DRIVE

5,200 54.08 (1)
54.08 (2)

1351 COASTAL FARMS & FOODS, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,280,600 1,280,000 600 12.48
ATTN: WAYNE SNYDER
248 NORTHPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
248 NORTHPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

424,800
853,000
2,800

6.24 (1)
6.24 (2)

782 COASTAL HELICOPTERS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
C/O BENJAMIN MAGRO
26 AIRPORT ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
26 AIRPORT ROAD    LOT 10

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

800
1,200
1,100
100

33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

1154 COASTAL SUN SERVICES INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
C/O CHRISTIAN S. TOMLIN
P.O. BOX 819
BELFAST  ME 04915
22 SEARSPORT AVENUE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

300
1,000
100
100

15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

1307 COCA COLA COMPANY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

9,900 0 9,900 205.92
ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT
P.O. BOX 4440
BRANDON  FL 33509
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

9,900 102.96 (1)
102.96 (2)

96 COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO OF NNE
INC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
47,500 0 47,500 988.00

D/B/A BANGOR COCA-COLA
1 EXECUTIVE PARK DRIVE
BEDFORD  NH 03110-6913
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

47,500 494.00 (1)
494.00 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

1,347,900
14,060,900

1,280,000
9,520,500

67,900
4,540,400

1,412.32
94,440.32
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1234 Coinstar, Inc 
(aka-Outerwall Inc)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
9,500 0 9,500 197.60

C/O RYAN, LLC
P.O. BOX 4900 - Dept 308
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261
93 LINCOLVILLE AVE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
6,400
3,100

98.80 (1)
98.80 (2)

162 COLD MOUNTAIN BUILDERS INC.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

28,200 0 28,200 586.56
C/O JOSEPH J. FISCHER
33 PENDLETON STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
33 PENDLETON STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

4,100
16,100
8,000

293.28 (1)
293.28 (2)

44 COLONIAL THEATRE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

60,000 0 60,000 1,248.00
C/O THERESE BAGNARDI
163 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
163 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

16,600
42,400

100
900

624.00 (1)
624.00 (2)

101 CONSUMERS FUEL COMPANY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

72,000 0 72,000 1,497.60
12 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
12 MAIN STREET

72,000 748.80 (1)
748.80 (2)

812 COOPER RIDGE INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

25,600 0 25,600 532.48
C/O BRIAN COOPER
23 COOPER RIDGE RD
BELFAST  ME 04915
65 BAKER RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,500
23,700

400

266.24 (1)
266.24 (2)

6 COOPER-TARBELL INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,000 0 2,000 41.60
D/B/A THE GOOD TABLE
68 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
68 MAIN STREET

2,000 20.80 (1)
20.80 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

197,300
14,258,200

0
9,520,500

197,300
4,737,700

4,103.84
98,544.16
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969 COREY, WAYNE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
6 PENOBSCOT TERRACE, #B
BELFAST  ME 04915
251 HIGH STREET

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

112 COURIER PUBLICATIONS LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,700 0 11,700 243.36
D/B/A THE REPUBLICAN JOURNAL
91 CAMDEN ST , STE 403
ROCKLAND  ME 04841-0000
161 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

4,900
5,100
1,700

121.68 (1)
121.68 (2)

705 Crabiel, D & Brassbridge, D.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,200 0 8,200 170.56
D/B/A CHOCOLATE DROP CANDY
SHOPPE
64 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
64 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

6,600
1,400
200

85.28 (1)
85.28 (2)

90 CROSS INSURANCE -BELFAST
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

23,500 0 23,500 488.80
Attn: ALICE DYER
74 GILMAN RD
BANGOR  ME 04401
15 STARRETT DR

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

9,300
11,200
2,100
900

244.40 (1)
244.40 (2)

65 CROWE, MARTIN J
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

16,700 0 16,700 347.36
87 CHURCH ST.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0600
87 CHURCH STREET

16,700 173.68 (1)
173.68 (2)

1141 CRUSTY CRAB, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,000 0 10,000 208.00
C/O  KATHY LOBLEIN
37-B FRONT STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
37 FRONT STREET     (37-B)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

3,000
6,000
1,000

104.00 (1)
104.00 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

70,800
14,329,000

0
9,520,500

70,800
4,808,500

1,472.64
100,016.80
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1248 CSI LEASING, INC
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

800 0 800 16.64
Attn: PROPERTY TAX
9990 Old Olive St. Rd., #101
ST LOUIS  MO 63141

800 8.32 (1)
8.32 (2)

118 CURTIS, CRAIG
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,800 0 3,800 79.04
D/B/A BELFAST JEWELRY
1 BELMONT AVE, #1 J
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
1 BELMONT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

500
2,800
300
200

39.52 (1)
39.52 (2)

119 CURTIS, SHIRLEY H
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
*CURTIS, MARY E
87 OAK HILL ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-9612
87 OAK HILL ROAD

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

336 D & L MANAGEMENT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

406,300 0 406,300 8,451.04
D/B/A MCDONALD'S OF BELFAST
6 STATE STREET/SUITE 401
BANGOR  ME 04401
282 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

89,600
273,500
11,300
31,900

4,225.52 (1)
4,225.52 (2)

886 DAMARISCOTTA BANK AND TRUST
CO

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
91,400 0 91,400 1,901.12

25 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 999
DAMARISCOTTA  ME 04543-0999
1 BELMONT AVE  (1-B)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

22,100
44,600
17,100
7,600

950.56 (1)
950.56 (2)

509 DAWSON, WILLIAM
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,300 0 3,300 68.64
326 LINCOLNVILLE AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
326 LINCOLNVILLE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

900
1,600
800

34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

507,400
14,836,400

0
9,520,500

507,400
5,315,900

10,553.92
110,570.72
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1112 DE LAGE LANDEN OPER.
SVCS.,LLC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
22,600 10,400 12,200 253.76

ATTN: TAX DEPT.
1111 OLD EAGLE SCHOOL RD.
WAYNE  PA 19087
VARIOUS

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
17,000
5,600

126.88 (1)
126.88 (2)

129 DEAD RIVER COMPANY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

28,100 0 28,100 584.48
D/B/A DEAD RIVER CO FOOD
TREND
P.O. BOX 1427
BANGOR  ME 04402
142 WALDO AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

13,700
13,500

900

292.24 (1)
292.24 (2)

697 DEAN NORTHEAST LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

900 0 900 18.72
D/B/A GARELICK-MAINE
1 MILK STREET
BANGOR  ME 04401
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

130 DELEHANTY, JAMES C MD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

14,900 0 14,900 309.92
16 FAHY STREET
COBB MEDICAL BLDG. SUITE 208
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
16 FAHY STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

2,800
500

11,100
500

154.96 (1)
154.96 (2)

1305 DELSANTO, C. & JACOVINO, A.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

14,000 0 14,000 291.20
d/b/a DELVINO'S GRILL &
PASTA HS
52 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
52 MAIN

14,000 145.60 (1)
145.60 (2)

1311 DELVINO, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,900 0 3,900 81.12
D/B/A LAVIDA
132 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
132 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,600
1,200
900
200

40.56 (1)
40.56 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

84,400
14,920,800

10,400
9,530,900

74,000
5,389,900

1,539.20
112,109.92
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1289 DIKO, MATT & HEATHER
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
d/b/a REVIVAL SALON
39 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
39 MAIN STREET

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

709 DIRECTV, LLC
CABLE TV (T & D)

53,500 0 53,500 1,112.80
CA/LA2/ A130
2250 E IMPERIAL HIGHWAY
EL SEGUNDO  CA 90245

53,500 556.40 (1)
556.40 (2)

934 DIRIGO GLASS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

12,800 0 12,800 266.24
C/O DAVID YAROSIS
100 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
100 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,700
9,500
300
300

133.12 (1)
133.12 (2)

1084 DISH NETWORK , LLC
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

25,900 0 25,900 538.72
P.O. BOX 6623
ENGLEWOOD  CO 80155

25,900 269.36 (1)
269.36 (2)

1348 DON FOSHAYS DISCOUNT TIRE
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

56,700 0 56,700 1,179.36
ATTN: TAX DEPT
P.O. BOX 1226
BIDDEFORD  ME 04005
217 NORTHPORT AVE

SIGNS
52,100
4,600

589.68 (1)
589.68 (2)

743 DOWNEAST FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
38,200 0 38,200 794.56

ATTN: Tax Dept.
P.O. BOX 130
BAILEYVILLE  ME 04694
92 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,800
17,700
14,300
3,400

397.28 (1)
397.28 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

188,900
15,109,700

0
9,530,900

188,900
5,578,800

3,929.12
116,039.04
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1301 DSI-ITI, LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,300 0 4,300 89.44
c/o RYAN TAX SERVICES
P.O. BOX 460049
HOUSTON  TX 77056
45 CONGRESS

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
3,400
900

44.72 (1)
44.72 (2)

50 DUNN, KIM
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,300 0 1,300 27.04
D/B/A BENNETT'S DOWN TO
EARTH
45D SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
45 SEARSPORT AVE.

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

700
400
200

13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

139 DUTCH CHEVROLET INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

184,000 0 184,000 3,827.20
6 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
6 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

37,100
108,000
26,900
12,000

1,913.60 (1)
1,913.60 (2)

141 DUTCH, JEFF & MARY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
16 COTTAGE STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
92 CONGRESS STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

140 DUTCH, JEFFREY J OD LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

25,900 0 25,900 538.72
AMY MARNECHECK OD LLC
94 HIGH ST,  Attn:Tax Dept
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
94 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,600
23,800

500
269.36 (1)
269.36 (2)

142 DUVAL AUTO SERVICE INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

57,800 0 57,800 1,202.24
C/O CLINTON DUVAL
142 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
142 CHURCH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

6,800
50,500

500
601.12 (1)
601.12 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

273,800
15,383,500

0
9,530,900

273,800
5,852,600

5,695.04
121,734.08
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1024 e PLUS GROUP, INC
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
MS 239
13595 Dulles Technology Dr.
HERNDON  VA 20171-3413
38 STARRETT DR

4,500 46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

446 EASTSIDE GARAGE INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

22,500 0 22,500 468.00
C/O WALTER ASH JR
4 MILL LANE
BELFAST  ME 04915
4 MILL LANE

22,500 234.00 (1)
234.00 (2)

1310 EAT, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,900 0 6,900 143.52
D/B/A  THE LOST KITCHEN
108 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
108 MAIN ST.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
2,100
4,800

71.76 (1)
71.76 (2)

781 ECB   INC.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

14,400 0 14,400 299.52
D/B/A Better
Homes/Town&Country
143 HIGH ST,  Attn:Tax Dept
BELFAST  ME 04915
143 HIGH STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

5,000
3,600
5,600
200

149.76 (1)
149.76 (2)

818 EDWARD D JONES & CO., LP
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,400 1,800 9,600 199.68
ATTN: TAX REPORTING #03920
12555 MANCHESTER ROAD
ST LOUIS  MO 63131
171 HIGH STREET, STE#8

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

7,300
400

3,200
500

99.84 (1)
99.84 (2)

1281 ELAVON
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

3,900 0 3,900 81.12
2 CONCOURSE PARKWAY
SUITE 800
ATLANTA  GA 30328
VARIOUS

3,900 40.56 (1)
40.56 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

63,600
15,447,100

1,800
9,532,700

61,800
5,914,400

1,285.44
123,019.52
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150 ELLSWORTH BUILDERS SUPPLY
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
154,300 0 154,300 3,209.44

261 STATE STREET
ELLSWORTH  ME 04605-0000
30 BELMONT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

42,200
24,000
51,800
36,300

1,604.72 (1)
1,604.72 (2)

214 ENGSTROM-VOSBURGH, REBECCA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,700 0 1,700 35.36
D/B/A MODERN WOODMEN OF
AMERICA
272 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
272 SWAN LAKE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,000
100
600

17.68 (1)
17.68 (2)

988 ENTASIS INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

7,500 0 7,500 156.00
D/B/A COASTAL CONSTRUCTION
136 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
136 WALDO AVENUE

7,500 78.00 (1)
78.00 (2)

1300 Enterprise Rent-A-Car Co,
LLC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,400 0 1,400 29.12

ATTN: TAX DEPT
10 NAVIGATOR ROAD
LONDONDERRY  NH 03053
6 BELMONT AVE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
700
700

14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

1345 EVANS, CHARLES & DIANA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

13,100 0 13,100 272.48
d/b/a SCALLIONS
1 BELMONT AVE, 1-I RENY'S
PLAZA
BELFAST  ME 04915
1 BELMONT AVE

13,100 136.24 (1)
136.24 (2)

1166 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE #06149
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

49,400 0 49,400 1,027.52
c/o Corporate Tax Consulting
Inc.
P.O. BOX 56018
INDIANAPOLIS  IN 46256-0018
104 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

32,100
10,600
1,200
5,500

513.76 (1)
513.76 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

227,400
15,674,500

0
9,532,700

227,400
6,141,800

4,729.92
127,749.44
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1180 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE #07827
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

63,600 0 63,600 1,322.88
c/o Corporate Tax Consulting
Inc.
P.O. BOX 56018
INDIANAPOLIS  IN 46256
138 MAIN STREET, STE #1

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

36,200
14,400
4,900
8,100

661.44 (1)
661.44 (2)

152 FAULKINGHAM INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

118,800 0 118,800 2,471.04
C/O JOHN FAULKINGHAM
135 WOODS ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
135 WOODS ROAD

118,800 1,235.52 (1)
1,235.52 (2)

156 FERRIS MUSIC SERVICE INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

9,500 0 9,500 197.60
C/O JOSEPH A. FERRIS JR
P.O. BOX 6378
CHINA VILLAGE  ME 04926-0000

9,500 98.80 (1)
98.80 (2)

1336 FIA CARD SERVICES, N. A.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

42,300 0 42,300 879.84
101 N. TRYON STREET
NC1-001-03-80
CHARLOTTE  NC 28255
KATHADIN AVE & SCHOODIC DR

42,300 439.92 (1)
439.92 (2)

1343 FIDDLEHEAD ARTISAN SUPPLY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,400 0 6,400 133.12
ATTN: ABIGAIL GILCHRIST
159 HIGH ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
159 HIGH ST

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

4,000
1,600
800

66.56 (1)
66.56 (2)

808 FIDDLERS GREEN FARM INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
C/O ALLEN GINSBERG
P.O. BOX 254
BELFAST  ME 04915
407 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

242,400
15,916,900

0
9,532,700

242,400
6,384,200

5,041.92
132,791.36
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160 FINLEY, DALE C III
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,700 0 4,700 97.76
D/B/A MAINELY USED CARS
237 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
237 NORTHPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

600
3,200
700
200

48.88 (1)
48.88 (2)

1086 FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES
CORP

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
2,400 0 2,400 49.92

P.O. BOX 3868
ENGLEWOOD  CO 80155-3868
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

2,400 24.96 (1)
24.96 (2)

163 FLAGG, KENNETH H
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,600 0 2,600 54.08
D/B/A FLAGG'S GARAGE
97 CROCKER RD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
101 CROCKER RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

400
2,100
100

27.04 (1)
27.04 (2)

164 FLANDER, EDWARD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

40,400 0 40,400 840.32
D/B/A BAY AREA FITNESS
192 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
192 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

400
39,800

200

420.16 (1)
420.16 (2)

167 FLOOD, DAVID G
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
196 POORS MILL ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
196 POORS MILL ROAD

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

579 FLOOD, DEBORAH A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,400 0 2,400 49.92
D/B/A PARKHILL FINE ART
STUDIO
18 ROLERSON ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
18 ROLERSON ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,300
300
800

24.96 (1)
24.96 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

53,900
15,970,800

0
9,532,700

53,900
6,438,100

1,121.12
133,912.48
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407 FOOTLONG ENTERPRISE LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

40,400 0 40,400 840.32
D/B/A SUBWAY/
FORTIN/HILLIARD
68 FAIRVIEW AVE
AUGUSTA  ME 04330-0000
38 STARRETT DR

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

4,200
33,900
1,400
900

420.16 (1)
420.16 (2)

171 FOSTER'S FAMILY PET CENTER
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,400 0 5,400 112.32
C/O PAUL & SALLY FOSTER
327 TRUES POND RD
MONTVILLE  ME 04941-0000
38 STARRETT DRIVE

5,400 56.16 (1)
56.16 (2)

53 FRED'S COFFEE SERVICE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,900 0 7,900 164.32
112 WASHINGTON ST
OAKLAND  ME 04963-0000 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

200
7,700

82.16 (1)
82.16 (2)

779 FRENCH AND WEBB INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

18,600 2,500 16,100 334.88
C/O PETER WEBB/TODD FRENCH
21 FRONT STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
21 FRONT STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

400
16,900
1,300

167.44 (1)
167.44 (2)

1306 FRONT STREET SHIPYARD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,436,300 1,225,000 211,300 4,395.04
ATTN: Tuesdi Woodworth, CFO
PO BOX 558
BELFAST  ME 04915
101 FRONT STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

79,500
1,267,400

35,100
54,300

2,197.52 (1)
2,197.52 (2)

284 Frunson, LLC- d/b/a The Gull
Motel

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
19,200 0 19,200 399.36

c/o PETER FRIEND
196 SEARSPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
196 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

15,800
3,200
200

199.68 (1)
199.68 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

1,527,800
17,498,600

1,227,500
10,760,200

300,300
6,738,400

6,246.24
140,158.72
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300 FYFE, STEVEN J.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
21 MILLER STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
21 MILLER STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

23 GARBER, ELIZABETH G M AC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,300 0 1,300 27.04
D/B/A TRADITIONAL
ACUPUNCTURE
79A MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
79 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,100
100
100

13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

1341 GARELICK FARMS OF MAINE
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
ATTN: TAX DEPT
1199 WEST CENTRAL ST
FRANKLIN  MA 02038
VARIOUS

2,100 21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

1175 GATEWAY TITLE OF MAINE INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
ATTN: BETTY JORDAN
230 B SEARSPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
230 SEARSPORT AVE

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

771 GATOR, CAROL P.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,300 0 8,300 172.64
D/B/A THE WEALTHY POOR HOUSE
70 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
70 CHURCH

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

5,800
1,100
1,000
400

86.32 (1)
86.32 (2)

1235 GE CAPITAL INFO TECH
SOLUTIONS

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
102,300 51,500 50,800 1,056.64

ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 5043
CHICAGO  IL 60680-5043
VARIOUS

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
99,800
2,500

528.32 (1)
528.32 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

115,900
17,614,500

51,500
10,811,700

64,400
6,802,800

1,339.52
141,498.24
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894 GEL ENTERPRISES, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

13,800 0 13,800 287.04
D/B/A PERRY'S NUT HOUSE
45 SEARSPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
45 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

9,500
3,200
1,100

143.52 (1)
143.52 (2)

981 GELSINGER, JOHN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
*GELSINGER, RUTH
851 ATLANTIC HWY
NORTHPORT  ME 04849
63 MILLER ST

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

1030 GENESIS GUILD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,000 0 10,000 208.00
d/b/a Heavenly Bean Bags &
Signs
171 HIGH ST/SUITE #1
BELFAST  ME 04915
171 HIGH STREET, STE#1

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,000
1,900
5,900
200

104.00 (1)
104.00 (2)

1328 GETAWAY SALON
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
139 SEARSPORT AVE, STE 101
BELFAST  ME 04915
139 SEARSPORT AVE

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

184 GETCHELL BROTHERS INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

3,100 0 3,100 64.48
P.O. BOX 8
BREWER  ME 04412-0008

3,100 32.24 (1)
32.24 (2)

185 GIBBS, LORRAINE
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

13,500 0 13,500 280.80
BAILEY, BERT
50 BACK BELMONT ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0051
46 BACK BELMONT ROAD

13,500 140.40 (1)
140.40 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

44,900
17,659,400

0
10,811,700

44,900
6,847,700

933.92
142,432.16
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574 GILLETTE, CAROL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,700 900 800 16.64
D/B/A COMMUNICATI0N GRAPHICS
P.O. BOX 412
BELFAST  ME 04915
92 MAIN STREET   2nd flr

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

500
100

1,100

8.32 (1)
8.32 (2)

187 GM-DI LEASING CORP.
SIGNS

2,300 0 2,300 47.84
c/o RYAN LLC
P.O. BOX 460169
HOUSTON  TX 77056
BELMONT AVE.

2,300 23.92 (1)
23.92 (2)

1303 G-O  LOGIC HOMES,  LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

35,800 0 35,800 744.64
c/o A. Gibson & M. O'Malia
P.O. BOX 567
BELFAST  ME 04915
137 HIGH ST, 3rd flr

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

2,600
3,200
20,900
9,100

372.32 (1)
372.32 (2)

188 GOOD DEEDS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

13,200 0 13,200 274.56
109 MAIN STREET
P.O. BOX 587
BELFAST  ME 04915-0587
109 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

600
10,500
2,000
100

137.28 (1)
137.28 (2)

1317 Good Earthkeeping Org, Inc
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
D/B/A  G.E.O. INC
1612 JENKS DR
CORONA  CA 92880
6 AIRPORT RD

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

1127 GOOSE RIVER FARM
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,100 0 6,100 126.88
D/B/A GRF REAL ESTATE
COMPANY
230 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
230 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

900
800

1,400
3,000

63.44 (1)
63.44 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

60,900
17,720,300

900
10,812,600

60,000
6,907,700

1,248.00
143,680.16
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186 GOOSE RIVER PROPERTIES INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
c/o N. CABRAL & N. BERNER
P.O. BOX 239
CASTINE  ME 04421
SWAN LAKE AVE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
500
400

9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

1243 GORDLEY, TIM
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,300 0 1,300 27.04
d/b/a  HAWKEYE COMPUTER
REPAIR
9 FIELD ST, STE#10
BELFAST  ME 04915
9 FIELD STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
500
800

13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

95 GORMAN, MICHAELA PEARSON
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
25 CHARTER STREET
NEWBURYPORT  MA 01950
63 CEDAR STREET

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

335 GORMAN, MICHAELA PEARSON
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

400 0 400 8.32
25 CHARTER STREET
NEWBURYPORT  MA 01950-0000
327 BELMONT AVE.

400 4.16 (1)
4.16 (2)

840 GORMAN, MICHAELA PEARSON
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
25 CHARTER STREET
NEWBURYPORT  MA 01950
319 BELMONT AVE

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

591 GRACE, JUDITH
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,700 0 1,700 35.36
D/B/A GRACE ASSOCIATES
290 NORTHPORT AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
290 NORTHPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

500
100

1,000
100

17.68 (1)
17.68 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

6,300
17,726,600

0
10,812,600

6,300
6,914,000

131.04
143,811.20
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544 GRAYHAWK LEASING LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

79,900 0 79,900 1,661.92
ATTN: TAX DEPT  3A-300
P.O. BOX 660937
DALLAS  TX 75266
VARIOUS

79,900 830.96 (1)
830.96 (2)

1342 GREASE LIGHTNING INC/EXPRESS
LUBE

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
12,100 0 12,100 251.68

C/O SAM PATEL
617 E.MAIN STREET
BATAVIA  NY 14020
30 STARRETT DR

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

900
7,800
1,600
1,800

125.84 (1)
125.84 (2)

608 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
2,100 0 2,100 43.68

P.O. BOX 609
CEDAR RAPIDS  IA 52406
VARIOUS

2,100 21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

583 GREEN STORE THE INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,000 0 3,000 62.40
C/O ELEANOR DANIELS
71 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
71 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

700
100

1,400
800

31.20 (1)
31.20 (2)

1161 GTECH CORPORATION
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

3,400 0 3,400 70.72
Attn: TAX DEPARTMENT
10 MEMORIAL BLVD
PROVIDENCE  RI 02903
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

3,400 35.36 (1)
35.36 (2)

1338 GW SERVICES, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,200 0 4,200 87.36
d/b/a GLACIER WATER
1385 PARK CNTR DR, ATTN: TAX
DEPT
VISTA  CA 92081-8338
VARIOUS

4,200 43.68 (1)
43.68 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

104,700
17,831,300

0
10,812,600

104,700
7,018,700

2,177.76
145,988.96
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1027 HAGNEY, TIM
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,600 0 1,600 33.28
14 LIMEROCK STREET
CAMDEN  ME 04843
97 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

800
700
100

16.64 (1)
16.64 (2)

1172 HALL, BRYANT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,600 0 7,600 158.08
D/B/A THE COOL SPOT
35 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
35 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

5,000
2,300
300

79.04 (1)
79.04 (2)

725 HALL, CATHY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,500 0 6,500 135.20
D/B/A MAKIN WAVES
1-K BELMONT AVENUE/RENYS
PLAZA
BELFAST  ME 04915
1 BELMONT AVE  (1-K)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

5,500
900
100

67.60 (1)
67.60 (2)

1034 HALL, DEBORAH
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,300 0 3,300 68.64
D/B/A OUT ON A WHIMSEY
133 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
133 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,400
100
300
500

34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

203 HALLMARK MARKETING CORP-011
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
P.O. BOX 419479 TAX 407
KANSAS CITY  MO 64141
VARIOUS

3,200 33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

624 HANNAFORD-8241 - Belfast
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,661,500 0 1,661,500 34,559.20
PROPERTY TAX DEPT
P.O.  BOX 1330
SALISBURY  NC 28145-1330
93 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,002,700
366,700
257,000
35,100

17,279.60 (1)
17,279.60 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

1,683,700
19,515,000

0
10,812,600

1,683,700
8,702,400

35,020.96
181,009.92
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684 HARBOR HILL REALTY LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

322,700 0 322,700 6,712.16
C/O SANDY RIVER HEALTH SYS
P.O. BOX 11O/509 FOREST AVE
PORTLAND  ME 04112
2 FOOTBRIDGE ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

212,100
81,800
14,200
14,600

3,356.08 (1)
3,356.08 (2)

1105 HARRIMAN, GERALD INC.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

16,700 0 16,700 347.36
DBA JERRY'S TRUE VALUE
P.O. BOX 1040
BUCKSPORT  ME 04416
96 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

3,200
12,900

500
100

173.68 (1)
173.68 (2)

944 HARVEY, RANDALL W. & AGNES
G.

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,800 0 1,800 37.44

6 CROWLEY RD.
P.O. BOX 233
LINCOLNVILLE  ME 04849
43 UNION ST

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

839 HAUSE, THOMAS C & LINDA
BRIGGS

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
3,300 0 3,300 68.64

D/B/A MIDCOAST MANOR
66 CONGRESS ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
97 CHURCH ST

3,300 34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

411 HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

353,200 0 353,200 7,346.56
D/B/A Tall Pines Healthcare
Inc.
P.O. BOX 660
LEWISTON  ME 04243-0660
34 MARTIN LANE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

280,000
51,700
10,800
10,700

3,673.28 (1)
3,673.28 (2)

1036 HEARING SOLUTIONS PA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,700 0 11,700 243.36
C/O CAROLYN GAIERO
147 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
147 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

1,400
8,400
1,700
200

121.68 (1)
121.68 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

709,400
20,224,400

0
10,812,600

709,400
9,411,800

14,755.52
195,765.44
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209 HEFFENTRAGER, CARL AND CATHY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,600 0 5,600 116.48
D/B/A THE JEWELED TURRET INN
40 PEARL STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1907
40 PEARL STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
3,600
2,000

58.24 (1)
58.24 (2)

212 HERSHEY CREAMERY COMPANY
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

8,300 0 8,300 172.64
301 S. CAMERON ST.
HARRISBURG  PA 17101-0000

8,300 86.32 (1)
86.32 (2)

1150 HERZIG, LEE J AND LESLEY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
DBA/FULL CIRCLE HOLISTIC VET
CLNC
P.O. BOX 458
BELFAST  ME 04915
81 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

600
400
100

11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

1087 Hewlett-Packard Financial
Svcs

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,359,600 1,354,100 5,500 114.40

19483 PRUNERIDGE AVE
BLDG. 48 NORTH/MS 4243
CUPERTINO  CA 95014
1 HATLEY RD

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
330,200

1,029,400
57.20 (1)
57.20 (2)

780 HIGH STREET APTS LIMITED
PART

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,100 0 1,100 22.88

C/O GINSBERG, ALLEN
407 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
269 HIGH STREET

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

1293 HILL-ROM COMPANY, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

15,800 0 15,800 328.64
ATTN: TAX DEPT - J79
1069 STATE ROUTE 46E
BATESVILLE  IN 47006
2 FOOTBRIDGE RD

15,800 164.32 (1)
164.32 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

1,391,500
21,615,900

1,354,100
12,166,700

37,400
9,449,200

777.92
196,543.36
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1194 HILLS,  MARTHA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
266 INGLEWOOD COURT
MCGAHEYSVILLE  VA 22840
5 COURT STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

35 HILLTOP BIRCHES ASSOCIATES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,500 0 10,500 218.40
d/b/a HILLTOP BIRCHES APTS
247 COMMERCIAL ST, STE A
ROCKPORT  ME 04856-5964
22 SCHOOL STREET

10,500 109.20 (1)
109.20 (2)

586 HOGAN, JOHN MICHAEL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,700 0 6,700 139.36
D/B/A MAINE GROUP ARCHITECTS
P.O. BOX 569
BELFAST  ME 04915
108 CEDAR STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,200
700

4,800
69.68 (1)
69.68 (2)

217 HOLLAND, GLENN C.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,800 0 6,800 141.44
*HOLLAND, CATHERINE
30 OLD SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
7 MILL LANE

6,800 70.72 (1)
70.72 (2)

1218 HOLLIS, DAN LD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
D/B/A DOWNEAST DENTURE
CENTER
33 GRANITE ROCK CIRCLE N.
SURRY  ME 04684
171 HIGH STREET, STE #5

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1,100
300

14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

218 HOLLIS, LINDA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,400 0 4,400 91.52
D/B/A THE UPPERCUT
48 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
48 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

3,400
900
100

45.76 (1)
45.76 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

30,300
21,646,200

0
12,166,700

30,300
9,479,500

630.24
197,173.60
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219 HOLMES, RICHARD A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

20,200 0 20,200 420.16
DBA HOLMES GREENHOUSE
35 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
35 SWAN LAKE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

2,300
14,600
3,200
100

210.08 (1)
210.08 (2)

220 HOME SUPPLY CENTER INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

13,800 0 13,800 287.04
75 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
75 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

3,800
3,600
5,900
500

143.52 (1)
143.52 (2)

221 HORNE, BRIAN A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,300 0 1,300 27.04
79 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1443
79 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

300
600
200
200

13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

549 HOWARD, ALFRED R
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,000 0 2,000 41.60
1529 WATERVILLE RD
WALDO  ME 04915
70 HIGH STREET

2,000 20.80 (1)
20.80 (2)

753 HOWARD, ALFRED R.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,600 0 1,600 33.28
1529 WATERVILLE RD
WALDO  ME 04915
68 MILLER ST

1,600 16.64 (1)
16.64 (2)

144 HP Enterprise Services, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

125,000 0 125,000 2,600.00
5400 LEGACY DR, Tax Dept
H4-GC-38
PLANO  TX 75024
HATLEY RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

4,900
3,200

116,900

1,300.00 (1)
1,300.00 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

163,900
21,810,100

0
12,166,700

163,900
9,643,400

3,409.12
200,582.72
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1284 Hughes Network Systems, LLC
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

600 0 600 12.48
c/o RYAN LLC
P.O. BOX 460049
HOUSTON  TX 77056
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

600 6.24 (1)
6.24 (2)

558 HUGHES, BONNIE J
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
467 FERRY ROAD
P.O. BOX 249
ISLESBORO  ME 04848
109 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1,800
300

21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

442 HUGHES, MARION
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
D/B/A A CUT ABOVE
118 HIGH ST/SUITE 1-B
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
118 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
700

1,400
21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

474 HURLEY, JOHN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,200 0 1,200 24.96
D/B/A JOHN HURLEY CO
75 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1953
75 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
100

1,100
12.48 (1)
12.48 (2)

616 HURLEY, MICHAEL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
93 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
93 MAIN STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

500
1,100
200

18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

406 HURLEY, MICHAEL D TRUSTEES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
THERESE M BAGNARDI LIVING
TRUST
398 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
19 COMMERCIAL STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

8,300
21,818,400

0
12,166,700

8,300
9,651,700

172.64
200,755.36
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1211 Information Tecnology
Exchange

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,900 0 1,900 39.52

d/b/a ITE PC MEDIX
P.O. Box 589
SEARSPORT  ME 04974
156 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1,400
500

19.76 (1)
19.76 (2)

230 Irving Oil Mrktn'g  d/b/a
Circle K

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
337,000 0 337,000 7,009.60

c/o COBALT PROPERTIES
55 UNION ST, STE 700
SAINT JOHN  NB E2L-5B7
209 NORTHPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

50,900
255,300
30,800

3,504.80 (1)
3,504.80 (2)

1143 J&B DIVERSIFIED ASSOCIATES
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
8,300 0 8,300 172.64

C/O JAMES ARSENEAU
P.O. BOX G
BELFAST  ME 04915
7 TUFTS ROAD

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

400
7,800
100

86.32 (1)
86.32 (2)

234 JARET & COHN INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,000 0 11,000 228.80
C/O ELLIS COHN
73 ELM STREET
CAMDEN  ME 04843-0000
122 LINCOLNVILLE AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,300
200

2,500
6,000

114.40 (1)
114.40 (2)

1276 JIM'S BURNER SERVICE, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,000 0 7,000 145.60
277 SWAN LAKE AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
277 SWAN LAKE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,000
2,400
2,100
500

72.80 (1)
72.80 (2)

1327 JONES, DANIEL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,300 0 3,300 68.64
D/B/A LAAN-XANG CAFE
519 VETERAN HWY
BROOKS  ME 04921
15 MAIN ST

SIGNS
3,000
300

34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

368,500
22,186,900

0
12,166,700

368,500
10,020,200

7,664.80
208,420.16
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685 JUST JUMP'N, LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,900 0 4,900 101.92
C/O  CURT & DEBRA EDGERLY
245 NORTHPORT AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
245 NORTHPORT AVE

4,900 50.96 (1)
50.96 (2)

1299 KAY CHEMICAL COMPANY
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
ATTN: TAX DEPT
370 WABASHA ST. NORTH
SAINT PAUL  MN 55102
282 MAIN ST

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

240 KEENE DAIRY FARMS INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

28,800 0 28,800 599.04
149 SHEPARD ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
139 SHEPARD ROAD

28,800 299.52 (1)
299.52 (2)

710 KELLY & COLLINS, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

15,300 0 15,300 318.24
C/O WILLIAM S. KELLY
96 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
96 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

11,900
800

2,200
400

159.12 (1)
159.12 (2)

344 KENNEY, KEVIN & ADELINE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

29,100 0 29,100 605.28
D/B/A PERRY'S QWIK STOP
142 WALDO AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915-1336
142 WALDO AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

3,200
15,400

500
10,000

302.64 (1)
302.64 (2)

869 KEY BANK N A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

91,800 0 91,800 1,909.44
C/O  TAX SERVICES
P.O. BOX 22055
ALBANY  NY 12201-5055
111 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

25,000
26,200
23,300
17,300

954.72 (1)
954.72 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

171,400
22,358,300

0
12,166,700

171,400
10,191,600

3,565.12
211,985.28
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908 KIRKPATRICK, TRACI
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

9,000 0 9,000 187.20
d/b/a TRACI'S DINER
57 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
57 MAIN ST

9,000 93.60 (1)
93.60 (2)

247 KLEEBERG, KRISTINE A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
12 MOUNT VERNON STREET
GLOUCESTER  MA 01930-0000
102 CONGRESS STREET

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

250 KNOX BROTHERS/CARQUEST INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

20,100 0 20,100 418.08
105 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
105 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

7,000
2,400
7,800
2,900

209.04 (1)
209.04 (2)

243 KSW FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

83,400 0 83,400 1,734.72
222 COLLEGE AVENUE
WATERVILLE  ME 04901-0000
135 WALDO AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

9,400
40,800
27,100
6,100

867.36 (1)
867.36 (2)

1210 KUZIO, MARK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,400 0 3,400 70.72
D/B/A Ikebana Ware Pottery
22 DURHAM ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
22 DURHAM ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

500
2,700
200

35.36 (1)
35.36 (2)

1093 LADD, SAMUEL G
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,600 0 5,600 116.48
P.O. BOX 343
BELFAST  ME 04915
24 WEST WALDO RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

200
4,900
500

58.24 (1)
58.24 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

122,200
22,480,500

0
12,166,700

122,200
10,313,800

2,541.76
214,527.04
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607 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP THE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

156,100 0 156,100 3,246.88
Attn: Angeline
Machewirth-Tax Dept
90 FIELDSTONE COURT
CHESHIRE  CT 06410
STAPLES ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
3,600

152,500
1,623.44 (1)
1,623.44 (2)

1334 LEAF Commercial Capital, Inc
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

23,800 20,100 3,700 76.96
2005 MARKET ST, FL 14
PHILADELPHIA  PA 19103-7042
VARIOUS

23,800 38.48 (1)
38.48 (2)

1241 LEAF Financial Corporation
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,100 0 4,100 85.28
2005 Market St., 14th Floor
PHILADELPHIA  PA 19103-7042
VARIOUS

4,100 42.64 (1)
42.64 (2)

1113 LEASE CORP. OF AMERICA
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

9,500 0 9,500 197.60
Attn: Tax Dept
P.O. BOX 1297
TROY  MI 48099
2 FOOTBRIDGE RD

9,500 98.80 (1)
98.80 (2)

1006 LEASECOMM CORPORATION
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

700 0 700 14.56
ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT
16 N.E Executive Park, Ste
200
BURLINGTON  MA 01803

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

1344 LEFT BANK BOOKS, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,300 0 10,300 214.24
c/o McGUIRE, KAPLAN &
KLAUSMEYER
109 CHURCH ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
109 CHURCH ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

8,600
600
600
500

107.12 (1)
107.12 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

204,500
22,685,000

20,100
12,186,800

184,400
10,498,200

3,835.52
218,362.56
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976 LEHMAN, FRANK E A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,900 0 1,900 39.52
D/B/A PEREGRINE TAX SERVICES
171 HIGH STREET, STE#10
BELFAST  ME 04915
171 HIGH STREET, STE#10

SIGNS
1,400
500

19.76 (1)
19.76 (2)

1173 LEWIS, JUDY
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

800 0 800 16.64
D/B/A AUNT JUDY'S
15-F STARRETT DR
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 STARRETT DR   (15-F)

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

200
400
200

8.32 (1)
8.32 (2)

266 LEWIS, MICHAEL I.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,500 0 3,500 72.80
115 SHEPARD ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-9512
115 SHEPARD ROAD

3,500 36.40 (1)
36.40 (2)

916 LINCOLNVILLE COMMUNICATIONS
INC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
15,400 0 15,400 320.32

JAMES SANBORN/CONTROLLER
P.O. BOX 179
NOBLEBORO  ME 04555
96 EDGECOMB ROAD

SIGNS
15,000

400
160.16 (1)
160.16 (2)

760 LINDA WRY INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
C/O LINDA WRY
62 CROCKER ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
62 CROCKER ROAD

SIGNS
1,400
100

15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

845 LISA NICHOLS SALON
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
181 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
181 WALDO AVENUE

3,200 33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

26,300
22,711,300

0
12,186,800

26,300
10,524,500

547.04
218,909.60
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1272 LITTLE 1 RUBBISH REMOVAL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
C/O BRAD PINKERTON
33 MARSH RD
BELFAST  ME 04915
33 MARSH RD

4,500 46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

60 LITTLEFIELD, JEFF
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,300 0 6,300 131.04
D/B/A Market & Apts
189 KENDALL CORNER RD
WALDO  ME 04915-0000
132 HIGH STREET

SIGNS
6,100
200

65.52 (1)
65.52 (2)

967 LOBLEIN, ELDON
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
*LOBLEIN, KATHY M.
6 EAST AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915-1669
6 EAST AVE

4,500 46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

1226 LOXTERKAMP, DAVID ET ALS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

48,000 0 48,000 998.40
D/B/A SEAPORT FAMILY
PRACTICE
41 WIGHT STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
41 WIGHT STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

13,200
8,300
26,500

499.20 (1)
499.20 (2)

1312 LOYAL BISCUIT CO.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,000 0 3,000 62.40
C/O NEAL, HEIDI & JOEL
1 BELMONT AVE, STE 1-E
BELFAST  ME 04915
1 BELMONT AVE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,800
1,000
200

31.20 (1)
31.20 (2)

964 LUPINE COTTAGE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
C/O  MARGARET MASESSA (RA)
2086 N. MOUNTAIN VALLEY HWY
MONTVILLE  ME 04941
7 OLD SEARSPORT AVE.

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

300
800

1,000

21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

68,400
22,779,700

0
12,186,800

68,400
10,592,900

1,422.72
220,332.32
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1102 M J HOLDINGS, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,000 0 1,000 20.80
d/b/a  FOX & GINN MOVERS INC
171 HIGH STREET, STE  #4
BELFAST  ME 04915
171 HIGH STREET, STE  #4

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

400
400
100
100

10.40 (1)
10.40 (2)

1245 MAC ENTERPRISES, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,700 0 6,700 139.36
d/b/a MAC ELECTRIC
15 SWAN LAKE AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 SWAN LAKE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

700
5,000
500
500

69.68 (1)
69.68 (2)

1227 MAC GRAY SERVICES, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,400 0 11,400 237.12
ATTN: GINGER CHAN
404 WYMAN ST, STE 400
WALTHAM  MA 02451
various

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
2,300
9,100

118.56 (1)
118.56 (2)

1131 MACGREGOR MILL SYSTEMS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,200 0 2,200 45.76
D/B/A OUT OF THE WOODS
P.O. BOX 401
BELFAST  ME 04915
48 MAIN ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

500
700
500
500

22.88 (1)
22.88 (2)

276 MACLEOD, SCOTT L, et als
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,700 0 7,700 160.16
c/o MACLEOD'S FURNITURE
187 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1603
187 HIGH STREET

7,700 80.08 (1)
80.08 (2)

1330 MAC'S CONVENIENCE STORE,LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

210,000 0 210,000 4,368.00
d/b/a CIRCLE K #7104
P.O. BOX 347
COLUMBUS  IN 47202
22 BELMONT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

67,700
104,000
27,800
10,500

2,184.00 (1)
2,184.00 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

239,000
23,018,700

0
12,186,800

239,000
10,831,900

4,971.20
225,303.52
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1253 Mac's Convenience Stores,
LLC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
125,200 0 125,200 2,604.16

d/b/a Circle K   # 7011
P.O. Box 347
Columbus  IN 47202
209 NORTHPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

13,800
83,900
19,800
7,700

1,302.08 (1)
1,302.08 (2)

1335 MAD'S MAGIC DILLY BEANS LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

205,200 205,200 0 0.00
c/o  MCCARTHY, ROD & ANNE
26 NORTHPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
248 NORTHPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,900
202,500

800

1266 MailFinance, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

18,400 18,400 0 0.00
Property Tax Dept
478 Wheelers Farms Rd
Milford  CT 06461
118 NORTHPORT AVE

18,400

304 MAILLOUX & MARDEN, PA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,800 3,400 5,400 112.32
151 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1758
151 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

5,000
2,700
600
500

56.16 (1)
56.16 (2)

430 MAINE COAST PHOTO INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

21,100 0 21,100 438.88
C/O TERRENCE ST. PETER
17 MAIN ST.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
17 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

500
20,400

200

219.44 (1)
219.44 (2)

1329 MAINE FIBER COMPANY, INC
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

29,000 0 29,000 603.20
ONE CITY CENTER
PORTLAND  ME 04101

29,000 301.60 (1)
301.60 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

407,700
23,426,400

227,000
12,413,800

180,700
11,012,600

3,758.56
229,062.08
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1193 MAINE INTEGRATIVE
CHIROPRACTIC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
23,900 0 23,900 497.12

C/O TAMAR KENNARD
8 JESSE ROBBINS ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
8 JESSE ROBBINS ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

13,900
6,800
1,600
1,600

248.56 (1)
248.56 (2)

2580 MAINE MARITIME PRODUCTS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

19,700 19,200 500 10.40
c/o GEORGE DELAINEY
P.O. BOX 338
IPSWICH  MA 01938
21 AIRPORT RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,200
7,900
1,800
7,800

5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

1240 MAINE RSA #1, INC.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

14,100 0 14,100 293.28
D/B/A  U.S. CELLULAR
P.O. BOX 31369
CHICAGO  IL 60631-0369
15 STARRETT DRIVE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
2,900
11,200

146.64 (1)
146.64 (2)

992 MAINE SCENIC AIRWAYS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

12,700 0 12,700 264.16
C/O ALFRED & LINDA REYNOLDS
P.O. BOX 1144
BELFAST  ME 04915
2 WRIGHT BROS DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

500
11,800

400

132.08 (1)
132.08 (2)

512 MALTBY, SANDHYA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,200 0 2,200 45.76
D/B/A YO MAMMA'S HOME
96 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
96 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

900
300
400
600

22.88 (1)
22.88 (2)

285 MARDEN, MICHAEL E.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,600 0 11,600 241.28
d/b/a BELFAST FAMILY EYECARE
11 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
11 SWAN LAKE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,500
8,800
200
100

120.64 (1)
120.64 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

84,200
23,510,600

19,200
12,433,000

65,000
11,077,600

1,352.00
230,414.08
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469 MARINE HARVEST USA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,810,100 363,300 1,446,800 30,093.44
d/b/a Ducktrap River of
Maine, LLC
57 LITTLE RIVER DRIVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
57 LITTLE RIVER DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

46,600
1,545,500
191,600
26,400

15,046.72 (1)
15,046.72 (2)

286 MARITIME ENERGY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

43,200 0 43,200 898.56
ATTN: JOHN WARE
P.O. BOX 485
ROCKLAND  ME 04851
262 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
20,700
22,500

449.28 (1)
449.28 (2)

1230 MARLIN LEASING
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

18,100 0 18,100 376.48
C/O PROPERTY TAX DEPT
P.O. BOX 5481
MT LAUREL  NJ 08054

18,100 188.24 (1)
188.24 (2)

1022 MARSTON, E. L., JR.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,300 0 1,300 27.04
D/B/A  MARSTON FINANCIAL
SERVICES
85   CHURCH ST.
BELFAST  ME 04915-6301

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
200

1,100
13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

289 MATHEWS BROS CO INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

810,300 0 810,300 16,854.24
P.O. BOX 345
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
22 PERKINS ROAD

810,300 8,427.12 (1)
8,427.12 (2)

1326 MAUNLAD CORP.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

24,100 0 24,100 501.28
D/B/A ORIENTAL CUISINE
3 CARDINAL CIRCLE
BELFAST  ME 04915
138 MAIN ST, STE #5

SIGNS
23,800

300
250.64 (1)
250.64 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

2,707,100
26,217,700

363,300
12,796,300

2,343,800
13,421,400

48,751.04
279,165.12
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291 MAYCOCK, THOMAS MD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

19,500 0 19,500 405.60
WALDO COUNTY FAMILY PACTICE
9 FAHY STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
9 FAHEY STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

8,700
2,300
8,100
400

202.80 (1)
202.80 (2)

1123 MBNA Marketing Systems, Inc
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,032,900 151,500 6,881,400 143,133.12
Attn: Prop Tax/NC1-001-03-80
101 NORTH TRYON ST.
CHARLOTTE  NC 28255
1 HATLEY(FRONT)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

6,117,400
153,400
708,800
53,300

71,566.56 (1)
71,566.56 (2)

314 MCDANIEL, VICKI
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,300 0 3,300 68.64
d/b/a THE BELFAST FRAMER
96 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
96 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

400
2,300
600

34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

1151 MCDONALD, MICHAEL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,800 0 2,800 58.24
D/B/A BELFAST BICYCLES
158 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
158 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

1,700
400
300
400

29.12 (1)
29.12 (2)

548 MCDONALD, TED
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
90 HOLYOKE ST, APT 2
BREWER  ME 04412
24 MILLER ST

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

993 MCTAGGART, J L &  H R Co
Trustees

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
500 0 500 10.40

c/o  SHANE MCTAGGART
2077 JOEL COURT
PALM HARBOR  FL 34683
230 HIGH STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

7,061,700
33,279,400

151,500
12,947,800

6,910,200
20,331,600

143,732.16
422,897.28
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316 MCTAGGART, J L &  H R
Co-Trustees

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,100 0 1,100 22.88

c/o SHANE  MCTAGGART
2077 JOEL COURT
PALM HARBOR  FL 34683
228 HIGH STREET

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

806 MCTAGGART, SHANE P.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
c/o  LL&C REAL ESTATE LLC
232 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
60 WALDO AVE

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

292 MEHORTER, SAMUEL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
D/B/A HOME TOWN RE & PROP
MGT
P.O. BOX A
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
84 CONGRESS STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
300
800

11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

293 MERRILL, EUGENE M.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

55,900 0 55,900 1,162.72
D/B/A MERRILL'S POWER WASH
48 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
26 STARRETT DR

55,900 581.36 (1)
581.36 (2)

585 MESSER, BEVERLY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
D/B/A ELECTROLYSIS BY BEV
124 UNION STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1943
124 UNION ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

800
1,600
600
200

33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

936 MIGNONE, LAILA B., CPA  PA,
CORP

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
5,700 3,600 2,100 43.68

c/o Laila B. Mignone
31 FRANKLIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
31 FRANKLIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,700
300

3,700

21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

68,100
33,347,500

3,600
12,951,400

64,500
20,396,100

1,341.60
424,238.88
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439 MILAREPA CORP
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

19,900 0 19,900 413.92
D/B/A COYOTE MOON
54 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
54 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

9,600
7,100
2,900
300

206.96 (1)
206.96 (2)

972 MILLER STREET, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
17 COURT STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
379 HIGH STREET

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

1070 MING'S , INC.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,000 0 7,000 145.60
d/b/a MING'S RESTAURANT
185 SEARSPORT  AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
185 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,000
5,500
500

72.80 (1)
72.80 (2)

1263 MOBILE MINI, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
ATTN: TAX DEPT.
7420 S. KYRENE RD, STE. 101
TEMPE  AZ 85283
VARIOUS

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

778 Monro Muffler Brake, Inc.
#981

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
74,800 0 74,800 1,555.84

c/o Baden Tax Mngm't, LLC
6820 Pointe Inverness Way,
Ste 301
FORT WAYNE  IN 46804
152 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

11,100
55,300
1,500
6,900

777.92 (1)
777.92 (2)

998 MOONLIGHT FUEL INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
C/O HERBERT BENNER
P.O. BOX 158
BELFAST  ME 04915-0158
253 SWAN LAKE AVENUE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

200
400
100

7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

104,200
33,451,700

0
12,951,400

104,200
20,500,300

2,167.36
426,406.24
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671 MOORINGS OCEANFRONT RESORT
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,200 0 1,200 24.96
191 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
191 SEARSPORT AVE

1,200 12.48 (1)
12.48 (2)

1203 Moorings Oceanfront Resort,
Inc.

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
6,400 0 6,400 133.12

D/B/A  PAPA J's
193 SEARSPORT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
193 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,300
3,600
500

66.56 (1)
66.56 (2)

297 MORGAN, LYNDON W
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

122,400 0 122,400 2,545.92
158 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0604
158 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

9,100
97,600
11,600
4,100

1,272.96 (1)
1,272.96 (2)

343 MORRILL, ALLISON C.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
D/B/A HARBORSIDE APTS.
19 PEARL STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
19 PEARL STREET

2,100 21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

299 MORRISON, DOUGLAS W
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,100 0 4,100 85.28
D/B/A MORRISON APARTMENTS
177 WATERVILLE RD
BELFAST  ME 04915-1519
23 SPRING STREET

4,100 42.64 (1)
42.64 (2)

301 MORROW, MICHELLE L   DMD, PA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

18,200 0 18,200 378.56
366 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1801
366 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

3,900
12,800
1,500

189.28 (1)
189.28 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

154,400
33,606,100

0
12,951,400

154,400
20,654,700

3,211.52
429,617.76
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921 MORTIER, MARY P. LITZELMAN
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
*MORTIER, ALAIN D.
3 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
3 NORTHPORT AVE

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

305 MOSES, LAWRENCE L II
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

12,600 0 12,600 262.08
*MOSES, SANDRA
P.O. BOX 414
BELFAST  ME 04915-0414
30 MAIN STREET

12,600 131.04 (1)
131.04 (2)

727 MOSS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

51,100 5,100 46,000 956.80
C/O MR. LYN DICKINSON
2600 ELMHURST RD.
ELK GROVE VILLAGE  IL 60007
248 NORTHPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

31,300
9,400
10,400

478.40 (1)
478.40 (2)

310 MULLEN, JOHN PATRICK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

21,600 0 21,600 449.28
D/B/A  TH' BARN
14 CLIFF LANE
BELFAST  ME 04915
100 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,800
17,800
1,000

224.64 (1)
224.64 (2)

110 MULLEN, RONALD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,100 0 7,100 147.68
D/B/A BELFAST ARMY-NAVY
76 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
76 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,700
4,100
300

73.84 (1)
73.84 (2)

311 MURPHY, JOHN O.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
*MURPHY. DIANE L.
63 COBB ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-9736
63 COBB ROAD

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

95,700
33,701,800

5,100
12,956,500

90,600
20,745,300

1,884.48
431,502.24
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331 MUZAK LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
3318 LAKEMONT BLVD
FORT MILL  SC 29708
Various

2,100 21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

814 NADEAU, KATHERINE A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
P.O. BOX 427
BELFAST  ME 04915
9 COURT STREET

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

1255 NASH, LINDA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
d/b/a NEW WAVE SALON
167 NORTHPORT AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
167 NORTHPORT AVE.

3,200 33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

168 NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT
NETWORK,LLC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1,000 0 1,000 20.80

325 INTERLOCKEN PKWY B
BROOMFIELD  CO 80021-8043

1,000 10.40 (1)
10.40 (2)

1320 NCMIC FINANCE CORP.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

5,400 0 5,400 112.32
ATTN: TAX DEPT
1400 UNIVERSITY AVE.
CLIVE  IA 50325
8 JESSE ROBBINS RD

5,400 56.16 (1)
56.16 (2)

317 NESIN, PETER
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,800 0 4,800 99.84
P.O. BOX 476
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
158 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

2,600
400

1,600
200

49.92 (1)
49.92 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

17,200
33,719,000

0
12,956,500

17,200
20,762,500

357.76
431,860.00
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318 NEWCOMB, LISA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,200 0 6,200 128.96
D/B/A BELFAST DANCE STUDIO
P.O. BOX 114
BELFAST  ME 04915-0114
109 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,300
3,200
500
200

64.48 (1)
64.48 (2)

320 NICHOLSON, MICHAUD & CO
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
C/O JIM NICHOLSON
76 SILVER ST.
WATERVILLE  ME 04901-0000
33 FRONT STREET

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

323 NICKERSON PROFESSIONAL ASSOC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

23,400 0 23,400 486.72
C/O MICHAEL L NICKERSON
P.O. BOX 211
BELFAST  ME 04915-0211
69 LINCOLNVILLE AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

8,200
3,700
10,000
1,500

243.36 (1)
243.36 (2)

322 NICKERSON, KEVIN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,200 0 8,200 170.56
D/B/A LARRABEE BROS
P.O. BOX 159
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
217 CONGRESS STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

3,600
3,200
900
500

85.28 (1)
85.28 (2)

1205 NORTHEAST PAGING NEP LLC
OTHER PERS. PROP.

2,900 0 2,900 60.32
c/o CRITICAL ALERT SYSTEMS,
LLC
100 LARRABEE ROAD, Ste150
WESTBROOK  ME 04092
95 CROCKER ROAD

2,900 30.16 (1)
30.16 (2)

173 NORTHERN LEASING SYSTEM, INC
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

200 0 200 4.16
ATTN: TAX DEPT
7303 SE LAKE RD.
PORTLAND  OR 97267-0000

200 2.08 (1)
2.08 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

42,700
33,761,700

0
12,956,500

42,700
20,805,200

888.16
432,748.16
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1054 Northern New England Tel
Operation

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
41,400 0 41,400 861.12

d/b/a FairPoint Comm - Tax
Dept.
770 ELM STREET , 2nd Flr
MANCHESTER  NH 03101

41,400 430.56 (1)
430.56 (2)

1077 NUCO2 SUPPLY, LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
c/o RYAN , LLC  -Tax
compliance
P.O. BOX 4900 -Dept 366
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

328 OATES, JAMES M.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,400 0 2,400 49.92
181 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
181 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

100
1,600
600
100

24.96 (1)
24.96 (2)

1304 OCEAN EAST, LP
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

19,600 0 19,600 407.68
D/B/A SEASIDE HEIGHTS
247 COMMERCIAL ST, STE A
ROCKPORT  ME 04856
61 RYAN ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

16,500
2,800
300

203.84 (1)
203.84 (2)

1198 Ocean State Job Lot of ME.
2006LLC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
55,200 0 55,200 1,148.16

C/O Ocean State Jobbers, Inc
375 COMMERCE PARK RD NORTH
KINGSTOWN  RI 02852
95 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

22,500
21,000
11,700

574.08 (1)
574.08 (2)

1314 OCIEPKA, SEAN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
D/B/A  Law Office of Sean
Ociepka
101-B Main St, PO Box 403
BELFAST  ME 04915
101 MAIN STREET 2nd flr

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
200

1,300
15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

121,200
33,882,900

0
12,956,500

121,200
20,926,400

2,520.96
435,269.12
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681 O'LEARY, DEBRA A
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

23,200 0 23,200 482.56
D/B/A BELL THE CAT
15-G STARRETT DR
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 STARRETT DR

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,100
16,100
3,200
1,800

241.28 (1)
241.28 (2)

329 OLSON, STEPHEN ERIC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

400 0 400 8.32
83 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
83 HIGH STREET

400 4.16 (1)
4.16 (2)

194 OLSSON, KARNA B
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
*BROWN, PHILIP R
199 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
199 HIGH STREET

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

679 OPERA HOUSE VIDEO
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,400 0 3,400 70.72
C/O J. ROBB  & T. HOWARD
109 A CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
109 CHURCH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

2,400
500
300
200

35.36 (1)
35.36 (2)

1331 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES,
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
28,100 0 28,100 584.48

c/o RYAN, LLC
POB 06116
CHICAGO  IL 60606-0116
35 STARRETT DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

16,400
1,800
9,900

292.24 (1)
292.24 (2)

1068 OSC SPORTS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

21,100 0 21,100 438.88
D/B/A OLYMPIA SPORTS
5 BRADLEY DRIVE
WESTBROOK  ME 04092-2013
1 BELMONT AVE  (1-D)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

7,300
6,300
1,100
6,400

219.44 (1)
219.44 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

77,100
33,960,000

0
12,956,500

77,100
21,003,500

1,603.68
436,872.80
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589 PAGE, MALCOLM C
OTHER PERS. PROP.

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
*PAGE, MYRRA F
131 CITY POINT ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
OAK HILL ROAD

3,200 33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

613 PALMER, DALE C LIVING TRUST
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
*PALMER, EUNICE R TRUSTEE
191 CONGRESS STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1322
75 MAIN ST

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

708 PARENT, NEAL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,600 0 1,600 33.28
D/B/A NEAL PARENT
PHOTOGRAPHY
9 FIELD STRET/SUITE 225
BELFAST  ME 04915
92 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

200
1,200
200

16.64 (1)
16.64 (2)

1089 PATTERSON HILL HOUSING ASSOC
LP

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
9,300 0 9,300 193.44

C/O THE HOUSING FOUNDATION
353 MAIN STREET
ORONO  ME 04473
2 EAST AVENUE

9,300 96.72 (1)
96.72 (2)

1279 PAYSON, ERIN DUTCH
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
M. E. HAIR STUDIO
45 MILL LANE
BELFAST  ME 04915
45 MILL LANE

SIGNS
1,000
100

11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

1242 PEASLEE, DAVID
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

600 0 600 12.48
D/B/A  SLIMS REMODELING
267 WATERVILLE RD
BELFAST  ME 04915
267 WATERVILLE RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
100
500

6.24 (1)
6.24 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

16,500
33,976,500

0
12,956,500

16,500
21,020,000

343.20
437,216.00
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1090 PELLETIER & DAUGHTERS CONST.
INC.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
5,900 0 5,900 122.72

*PELLETIER,SCOTT & CAROL
9 CROCKER ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-1003
9 CROCKER ROAD

5,900 61.36 (1)
61.36 (2)

830 PENOBSCOT BAY DENTISTRY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

93,100 0 93,100 1,936.48
C/O JOHN LEWIS
94 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
94 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

10,300
79,800
1,600
1,400

968.24 (1)
968.24 (2)

281 PENOBSCOT BAY TRACTOR TUG
CO,INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
4,900 0 4,900 101.92

Attn: ARTHUR FOURNIER
48-1 MARSHALL WHARF
BELFAST  ME 04915-6858
48 MARSHALL WHARF

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER PERS. PROP.

700
2,100
2,000
100

50.96 (1)
50.96 (2)

339 PENOBSCOT MCCRUM LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

662,000 0 662,000 13,769.60
P.O. DRAWER 229
BELFAST  ME 04915
28 PIERCE STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

600
642,200
2,200
17,000

6,884.80 (1)
6,884.80 (2)

770 PENOBSCOT SHORES ASSOCIATION
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

208,900 0 208,900 4,345.12
ATTN: DAWNIELLE HARRIMAN
P.O. BOX 287
BELFAST  ME 04915
10 SHORELAND DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

71,300
122,800
8,200
6,600

2,172.56 (1)
2,172.56 (2)

1179 PepsiCo Sales Inc.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

14,800 0 14,800 307.84
c/o GEORGE McELROY & Assoc.
P.O. BOX 565048
DALLAS  TX 75356
VARIOUS

14,800 153.92 (1)
153.92 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

989,600
34,966,100

0
12,956,500

989,600
22,009,600

20,583.68
457,799.68
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345 PERRY'S FURNITURE, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

17,900 0 17,900 372.32
C/O DOUGLAS & DOROTHY PERRY
111 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-9512
111 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

4,400
11,200
1,400
900

186.16 (1)
186.16 (2)

1286 PETERS, UNIQUE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
d/b/a  UNIQUE OF BOSTON
3 BEAVER STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
3 BEAVER STREET

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

797 PETERSON, MEG, DR.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,100 0 3,100 64.48
D/B/A COMMUNITY CHIROPRACTIC
29 WASHINGTON STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
29 WASHINGTON ST

SIGNS
3,000
100

32.24 (1)
32.24 (2)

1065 PICA DESIGN LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,200 0 10,200 212.16
C/O ROBERT F. DIETZ
P.O. BOX 225
BELFAST  ME 04915
111 CHURCH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,400
1,200
7,600

106.08 (1)
106.08 (2)

347 PIEL, THOMAS E.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

32,600 0 32,600 678.08
*PIEL, REBECCA D.
30 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
30 WALDO AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER PERS. PROP.

8,800
18,000
2,200
3,600

339.04 (1)
339.04 (2)

787 PIESKE, JASON T
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
*PIESKE-DUGAN, AMBER S
165 BRACKETT ST, APT 3
PORTLAND  ME 04102-3899
279 HIGH STREET

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

66,100
35,032,200

0
12,956,500

66,100
22,075,700

1,374.88
459,174.56
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1202 PINCHY INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

50,100 0 50,100 1,042.08
D/B/A THREE TIDES
40 MARSHALL WHARF
BELFAST  ME 04915
1 PINCHY LANE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
10,900
39,200

521.04 (1)
521.04 (2)

1100 PINCINCE, JOHN G & LUCY H
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
22 LAWRENCE ROAD
P.O. BOX 172
LINCOLNVILLE  ME 04849
34 SPRING ST

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

17 PINE STATE TRADING CO.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

5,900 0 5,900 122.72
ATTN: ACCOUNTING DEPT.
47 MARKET STREET
GARDINER  ME 04345-0000

5,900 61.36 (1)
61.36 (2)

349 PINELAND COIN OP INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

47,300 0 47,300 983.84
C/O PETER JAQUES
P.O. BOX 253
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
113 HIGH STREET

47,300 491.92 (1)
491.92 (2)

353 Pitney Bowes Global
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

30,100 22,900 7,200 149.76
Financial Svcs, LLC -
MSC-TAX01
5310 Cypress Ctr Dr, Ste 110
TAMPA  FL 33609

30,100 74.88 (1)
74.88 (2)

354 PITNEY BOWES INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,900 3,200 1,700 35.36
5310 CYPRESS CENTER DR, Ste
110
MSC - TAX01
TAMPA  FL 33609-0000

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
100

4,800
17.68 (1)
17.68 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

139,400
35,171,600

26,100
12,982,600

113,300
22,189,000

2,356.64
461,531.20
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1025 Pitney Bowes Mngmn't 
Services

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
27,600 14,000 13,600 282.88

5310 Cypress Center Dr, Ste
110
MSC - TAX01
Tampa  FL 33609

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
26,900

700
141.44 (1)
141.44 (2)

1239 PNC Equip Finance, LLC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

244,500 244,500 0 0.00
995 DALTON AVENUE
FEIN: 25-1843642
CINCINNATI  OH 45203
VARIOUS

244,500

1308 POINTED PENCIL INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

8,100 0 8,100 168.48
D/B/A  H & R BLOCK
104 LINCOLNVILLE AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
104 LINCOLNVILLE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

5,900
400

1,400
400

84.24 (1)
84.24 (2)

355 POOLER, MAURICE E.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

11,800 0 11,800 245.44
280 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
280 SWAN LAKE AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

700
10,600

200
300

122.72 (1)
122.72 (2)

1140 POPE, CLEMENT L.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
*CAMERON, RUTH J.
4 CROCKER ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
4 CROCKER ROAD

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

172 PORTLAND TUGBOAT LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,300 0 6,300 131.04
C/O BRIAN J
FOURNIER/PRESIDENT
P.O. BOX 480
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
9 FIELD ST.,STE 308

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,400
1,500
3,400

65.52 (1)
65.52 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

301,000
35,472,600

258,500
13,241,100

42,500
22,231,500

884.00
462,415.20
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358 POTTLE, ALLEN H.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,700 0 5,700 118.56
D/B/A THE BEETLE SHOP
223 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
223 NORTHPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

500
5,000
200

59.28 (1)
59.28 (2)

359 POULINS AMUSEMENTS, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,600 0 4,600 95.68
c/o  D. POULIN & B. JOLIN
109 GARLAND RD
WINSLOW  ME 04901-0000

4,600 47.84 (1)
47.84 (2)

896 PRAY'S HOMES OF BELFAST, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,200 0 1,200 24.96
C/O CHARLIE PRAY
218 CONGRESS ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
218 CONGRESS STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

400
600
100
100

12.48 (1)
12.48 (2)

256 PRIMROSE HILL PROPERTIES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
C/O DANIEL STRATMAN
24426 SADDLEBROOK CIRCLE
KATY  TX 77494
240 HIGH STREET

900 9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

734 PURPLE BABOON THE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
C/O PHYLLIS RACKLIFFE
31 FRONT STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
31 FRONT STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

900
200
700
300

21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

1298 QUANTUM MARKETING, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,000 0 4,000 83.20
ATTN: TAX DEPT
3606 CRAFTSMAN BLVD.
LAKELAND  FL 33803
35 STARRETT DR

4,000 41.60 (1)
41.60 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

18,500
35,491,100

0
13,241,100

18,500
22,250,000

384.80
462,800.00
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365 R.H. RENY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

138,900 0 138,900 2,889.12
ATTN: TAX DEPT.
731 ROUTE 1
NEWCASTLE  ME 04553
1 BELMONT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

118,100
19,400

300
1,100

1,444.56 (1)
1,444.56 (2)

570 RAKIS, THEODORE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,100 0 10,100 210.08
D/B/A ALEXIA'S PIZZA
93 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
93 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
2,300
7,800

105.04 (1)
105.04 (2)

895 REALTY OF MAINE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,700 0 4,700 97.76
C/O DAVID SLEEPER
458 MAIN STREET
BANGOR  ME 04401
107 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

1,700
1,300
500

1,200

48.88 (1)
48.88 (2)

1209 REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL, LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

29,300 0 29,300 609.44
c/o Marvin F. Poer & Co.
P.O. BOX  802206
DALLAS  TX 75380
93 LINCOLNVILLE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
8,800
20,500

304.72 (1)
304.72 (2)

1220 REDDICK, WESLEY & PHYLLIS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
D/B/A WES & WILLY FREELANCE
CO.
55 PINE STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
55 PINE STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

3,900
500
100

46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

1144 REGAN, WILLIAM D
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
3 DOAK ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
3 DOAK ROAD

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

188,000
35,679,100

0
13,241,100

188,000
22,438,000

3,910.40
466,710.40
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947 RENT-A-CENTER INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

220,600 0 220,600 4,588.48
401 E LAS OLAS BLVD
SUITE 1100
FT LAUDERDALE  FL 33301
15 STARRETT DR (C)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

115,000
54,700
50,900

2,294.24 (1)
2,294.24 (2)

995 RESTWEND LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

108,700 0 108,700 2,260.96
D/B/A WENDY'S
36 ANTHONY AVENUE
AUGUSTA  ME 04330
22 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
8,300

100,400
1,130.48 (1)
1,130.48 (2)

352 RICHARDS, JOHN & SHERYL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,300 0 1,300 27.04
417 SEARSMONT RD
LINCOLNVILLE  ME 04849
122 SEARSPORT AVE.

1,300 13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

1170 RICOH  USA, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

8,400 8,400 0 0.00
TAX SERVICES
810 GEARS ROAD
HOUSTON  TX 77067

8,400

367 RILEY, JOHN G JR
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,900 0 4,900 101.92
D/B/A UNITED AUTO
307 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
307 BELMONT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

500
4,200
200

50.96 (1)
50.96 (2)

1095 RIPOSTA FUNERAL HOME INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,900 0 5,900 122.72
182 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
182 WALDO AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

3,900
300
900
800

61.36 (1)
61.36 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

349,800
36,028,900

8,400
13,249,500

341,400
22,779,400

7,101.12
473,811.52
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1346 RIPOSTA, KIMBERLEY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
D/B/A GLOW
134 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
134 CHURCH ST

SIGNS
1,100
300

14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

1132 RITCHIE, REYNOLDS
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,700 0 10,700 222.56
STATE FARM AGENCY
228 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
228 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

6,000
200

4,500

111.28 (1)
111.28 (2)

602 RITE AID CORPORATION #4149
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

360,600 0 360,600 7,500.48
TAX DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 839
CAMP HILL  PA 17011
256 MAIN STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SIGNS

203,500
124,700
4,100
28,300

3,750.24 (1)
3,750.24 (2)

1076 ROBERTSON CHIROPRACTIC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

7,600 0 7,600 158.08
C/O JANE ROBERTSON DC
326 BELMONT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
326 BELMONT AVENUE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

6,200
1,200
200

79.04 (1)
79.04 (2)

876 RODGERS, ROY A
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,100 0 2,100 43.68
D/B/A BIRD'S EYE BUILDERS
23 UNION STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1818
23 UNION ST

2,100 21.84 (1)
21.84 (2)

1038 ROLLERSON, BRAD E.
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
D/B/A TOTAL PROPERTY CARE
82 BACK SEARSPORT ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
82 BACK SEARSPORT ROAD

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

385,100
36,414,000

0
13,249,500

385,100
23,164,500

8,010.08
481,821.60
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198 ROSS, JAMES M AND CATHIE M
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,200 0 2,200 45.76
C/O CYNTHIA CLEMENTS
54 DOAK ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
33 FRONT ST

2,200 22.88 (1)
22.88 (2)

628 RUSTANAVIBUL, CHINDA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,300 0 3,300 68.64
SANKLA, WIRAWAN
786 MAIN ROAD NORTH
HAMPDEN  ME 04444
160 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,800
1,400
100

34.32 (1)
34.32 (2)

170 SAAD ENTERPRISES
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

23,400 0 23,400 486.72
D/B/A WONDERVIEW COTTAGES
213 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
213 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

20,900
1,600
600
300

243.36 (1)
243.36 (2)

1153 SAHADI, HELEN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,300 0 4,300 89.44
D/B/A HEAVENLY SOCK YARNS
82 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
82 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

600
200

3,200
300

44.72 (1)
44.72 (2)

423 SANDERSON, G JUSTIN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
575 BLUFF ROAD
NORTHPORT  ME 04849
79 HIGH STREET

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

380 SAVITZ, GAIL
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
D/B/A FRONT STREET POTTERY
72 BROADWAY
NORTHPORT  ME 04849-0000
32 FRONT STREET

SIGNS
1,300
100

14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

35,100
36,449,100

0
13,249,500

35,100
23,199,600

730.08
482,551.68
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1186 SAVITZ, JERRY
OTHER PERS. PROP.

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
D/B/A SCAMP SQUARE LUNCH
72 BROADWAY
NORTHPORT  ME 04849
15 MAIN STREET

3,200 33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

754 SCHWENK, AUGUST MD PC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,900 0 6,900 143.52
COBB MEDICAL BLDG/SUITE 201
16 FAHY STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
16 FAHY STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

4,200
2,300
400

71.76 (1)
71.76 (2)

1088 SCIENTIFIC GAMES
INTERNATIONAL INC

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
8,600 0 8,600 178.88

C/O RYAN LLC
P.O. BOX 4900, Dept 315
SCOTTSDALE  AZ 85261

8,600 89.44 (1)
89.44 (2)

132 SCRIBNER, PATRICK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,800 0 4,800 99.84
C/0 DOAK'S MACHINE SHOP
83 DOAK ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
83 DOAK ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
100

4,700
49.92 (1)
49.92 (2)

1252 Scully, John &
Lacher-Scully,Tammy

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
8,700 0 8,700 180.96

d/b/a EASTERLY WINE, LLC
30 WASHINGTON STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
20 AIRPORT RD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

7,700
500
500

90.48 (1)
90.48 (2)

956 SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO #3644
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,200 0 2,200 45.76
3333 BEVERLY RD
TAX DEPT, B2-110A
HOFFMAN ESTATES  IL 60179
38 STARRETT DRIVE

2,200 22.88 (1)
22.88 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

34,400
36,483,500

0
13,249,500

34,400
23,234,000

715.52
483,267.20
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375 SEASCAPE MOTEL INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

17,400 0 17,400 361.92
C/0 BARBARA RUSSELL
202 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
202 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

9,300
1,300
6,800

180.96 (1)
180.96 (2)

1350 SEGER, SUSAN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

900 0 900 18.72
d/b/a BELFAST BARBER SHOP
1 BEAVER ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
1 BEAVER ST

SIGNS
700
200

9.36 (1)
9.36 (2)

1117 SEI/AARON'S INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

262,600 0 262,600 5,462.08
d/b/a AARON'S  SALES & LEASE
3108 PIEDMONT RD, STE 202
ATLANTA  GA 30305
38 STARRETT DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

196,900
24,700
38,200
2,800

2,731.04 (1)
2,731.04 (2)

784 SENTRY FINANCIAL CORP
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,900 0 2,900 60.32
ONE UTAH CENTER
201 SO. MAIN ST/SUITE 1400
SALT LAKE CITY  UT 84111

2,900 30.16 (1)
30.16 (2)

1273 Servpro of
Belfast/Camden/Rockland

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
37,300 16,100 21,200 440.96

c/o William Frysinger
P.O. BOX 326
BELFAST  ME 04915
134 WALDO AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

600
32,000
4,700

220.48 (1)
220.48 (2)

384 SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY THE
#5198

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
63,300 0 63,300 1,316.64

C/O TAX DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 6027
CLEVELAND  OH 44101-1027
15 STARRETT DR (A)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

29,300
26,700
4,400
2,900

658.32 (1)
658.32 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

384,400
36,867,900

16,100
13,265,600

368,300
23,602,300

7,660.64
490,927.84
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1265 SISCOE, GEORGE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,400 0 3,400 70.72
d/b/a Old Professor's
Bookshop
99 MAIN ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
99 MAIN ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

2,100
200

1,100

35.36 (1)
35.36 (2)

388 SLAUGHTER, JOHN C.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

70,700 0 70,700 1,470.56
19 FAHY STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1202
19 FAHY STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

6,200
58,100
4,800
1,600

735.28 (1)
735.28 (2)

389 SMALL, DANIEL F JR
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
38 SPRING STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
38 SPRING STREET

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

599 SMALL, GAIL C
OTHER PERS. PROP.

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
131 CITY POINT RD
BELFAST  ME 04915
131 CITY POINT RD

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

1246 SMART ENTERPRISES, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,400 5,900 500 10.40
c/o  CARA MCCORMICK
71 COURT ST.
BELFAST  ME 04915
71 COURT ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

500
600

5,000
300

5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

707 SMEDLEY, RESTORE B III
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

500 0 500 10.40
*SMEDLEY, SUZANNE K
31 CAINS POND ROAD
SEARSPORT  ME 04974
225 NORTHPORT AVENUE

500 5.20 (1)
5.20 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

84,600
36,952,500

5,900
13,271,500

78,700
23,681,000

1,636.96
492,564.80
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435 SMITH, ANNE L & LESLIE E IV
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

5,000 0 5,000 104.00
D/B/A GOOSE RIVER GROCERY
77 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
77 SWAN LAKE AVE.

5,000 52.00 (1)
52.00 (2)

392 SMITH, JOHN F AND BARBARA F
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

23,400 0 23,400 486.72
D/B/A J&B AUTO BODY
65 TILDEN WAY
BELMONT  ME 04952
278 LINCOLNVILLE AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,100
22,000

300

243.36 (1)
243.36 (2)

1319 SMUCKER FOODSERVICE, INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

1,100 0 1,100 22.88
TAX DEPT.
1 STRAWBERRY LANE
ORRVILLE  OH 44667
VARIOUS

1,100 11.44 (1)
11.44 (2)

941 SORRENTINO, LOUIS D JR
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

4,100 0 4,100 85.28
2 SORRENTINO CIRCLE
BELFAST  ME 04915
2 SORRENTINO CIRCLE

4,100 42.64 (1)
42.64 (2)

984 SPENCER, ROBERT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

400 0 400 8.32
BOX 02687980
SIOUX FALLS  SD 57186
156 HIGH STREET

400 4.16 (1)
4.16 (2)

987 SPENCER, ROBERT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

400 0 400 8.32
BOX 02687980
SIOUX FALLS  SD 57186
22 SEARSPORT AVENUE

400 4.16 (1)
4.16 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

34,400
36,986,900

0
13,271,500

34,400
23,715,400

715.52
493,280.32
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985 SPENCER, ROBERT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

200 0 200 4.16
BOX 02687980
SIOUX FALLS  SD 57186
158 HIGH STREET

200 2.08 (1)
2.08 (2)

395 SPENCER, ROBERT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
BOX 02687980
SIOUX FALLS  SD 57186
246 HIGH STREET

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

986 SPENCER, ROBERT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,500 0 1,500 31.20
BOX 02687980
SIOUX FALLS  SD 57186
257 HIGH STREET

1,500 15.60 (1)
15.60 (2)

397 SPRINGER, ELLEN L.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,500 0 4,500 93.60
D/B/A CLIFF'S HAIRSTYLING
SALON
147 WALDO AVE, STE 103
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
147 WALDO AVE, STE 103

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

600
3,700
200

46.80 (1)
46.80 (2)

111 ST PETER, TERRENCE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

26,600 0 26,600 553.28
D/B/A  COUNTY COPY CENTER
15 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

1,400
8,400
16,700

100

276.64 (1)
276.64 (2)

1216 ST PETER, TERRENCE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,000 0 10,000 208.00
D/B/A MARKS PRINTING HOUSE
15 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

5,900
1,400
2,300
400

104.00 (1)
104.00 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

44,200
37,031,100

0
13,271,500

44,200
23,759,600

919.36
494,199.68
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421 ST PETER, TERRENCE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,200 0 3,200 66.56
D/B/A BELFAST OFFICE SUPPLY
17 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-1708
17 MAIN ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

1,300
800
800
300

33.28 (1)
33.28 (2)

1028 STALLWORTH, ROBERT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

800 0 800 16.64
D/B/A PRIMERICA
113 CHURCH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
113 CHURCH STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

200
500
100

8.32 (1)
8.32 (2)

939 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS
COMPANY

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
6,400 0 6,400 133.12

C/O CORPORATE TAX DEPT CPTR
ONE STATE FARM PLAZA D-3
BLOOMINGTON  IL 61710-0001
228 NORTHPORT AVENUE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
400

6,000
66.56 (1)
66.56 (2)

675 STATE SAND AND GRAVEL INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

286,400 0 286,400 5,957.12
C/O GARI OXTON
PO BOX 420
BELFAST  ME 04915
185 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

1,300
277,500
7,500
100

2,978.56 (1)
2,978.56 (2)

1323 STEPHENS WARING YACHT DESIGN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

26,600 12,000 14,600 303.68
c/o R. Stephens & P. Waring
92 MAIN ST, 3rd FL
BELFAST  ME 04915
92 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

14,100
1,100
8,900
2,500

151.84 (1)
151.84 (2)

824 STONE, JANIS & O'CONNOR,
JAMES

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
2,500 0 2,500 52.00

D/B/A  INTERIORS BY JANIS
STONE
179 NORTHPORT AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915
179 NORTHPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

400
1,500
500
100

26.00 (1)
26.00 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

325,900
37,357,000

12,000
13,283,500

313,900
24,073,500

6,529.12
500,728.80
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1260 Strategic Outsourcing Inc.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

21,700 0 21,700 451.36
d/b/a  SOI
P.O. Box 241448
CHARLOTTE  NC 28224-1448
33 FRONT ST ( B & C)

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

9,500
8,400
3,800

225.68 (1)
225.68 (2)

1250 SUN TAN CITY
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

29,900 0 29,900 621.92
138 MAIN STREET, STE #3
BELFAST  ME 04915
138 MAIN STREET, STE#3

29,900 310.96 (1)
310.96 (2)

929 SUNRISE INVESTMENT SERVICES
INC

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
3,600 0 3,600 74.88

C/O FORREST W WARREN
34 MAYO STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
34 MAYO STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

700
400

2,500

37.44 (1)
37.44 (2)

1333 SUSQUEHANNA COMMERCIAL
FINANCE INC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
5,100 0 5,100 106.08

ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT
1310 MADRID ST, STE 103
MARSHALL  MN 56258
38 STARRETT DR

5,100 53.04 (1)
53.04 (2)

1081 SUTHERLAND PAINTING INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

10,000 0 10,000 208.00
37 BAYVIEW STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
37 BAYVIEW STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

2,900
6,600
500

104.00 (1)
104.00 (2)

1257 THAI BHURAPAR RESTAURANT
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

4,700 0 4,700 97.76
c/o  CHAN, SAIJAI
37A FRONT ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
37 FRONT ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

800
3,800
100

48.88 (1)
48.88 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

75,000
37,432,000

0
13,283,500

75,000
24,148,500

1,560.00
502,288.80
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413 THANHAUSER, DAVID MD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,200 0 5,200 108.16
75 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
75 NORTHPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

700
1,900
2,600

54.08 (1)
54.08 (2)

236 THE CHEERY GROUP
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

14,900 0 14,900 309.92
D/B/A ROLLIE'S CAFE
37 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
37 MAIN STREET

SIGNS
14,400

500
154.96 (1)
154.96 (2)

418 THREE J'S AND A G INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

24,700 0 24,700 513.76
d/b/a DARBY'S RESTAURANT
155 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
155 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

12,300
11,300

600
500

256.88 (1)
256.88 (2)

419 THURBER, G P WELLS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
110 HART ROAD
NORTHPORT  ME 04849-0000
138 HUNT ROAD

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

1267 TIDEWATER OIL CO.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,600 0 2,600 54.08
c/o MATTHEW M. PORTER
146 CHURCH ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
146 CHURCH ST

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

400
100

1,700
400

27.04 (1)
27.04 (2)

1275 Time Warner Cable Internet,
LLC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
194,800 0 194,800 4,051.84

Attn: Tax Dept
P.O. BOX 7467
CHARLOTTE  NC 28241
VARIOUS

194,800 2,025.92 (1)
2,025.92 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

244,900
37,676,900

0
13,283,500

244,900
24,393,400

5,093.92
507,382.72
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2 TIME WARNER CABLE NORTHEAST,
LLC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
1,651,000 0 1,651,000 34,340.80

C/O TAX DEPT.
P.O. BOX 7467
CHARLOTTE  NC 28241-7467
12 JUSTIN LANE

1,651,000 17,170.40 (1)
17,170.40 (2)

1309 TOMLIN, MADELINE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

9,600 0 9,600 199.68
D/B/A  MTA ACCOUNTING
71 HIGH ST
BELFAST  ME 04915
71 HIGH STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

5,000
600

3,700
300

99.84 (1)
99.84 (2)

137 TRILLIUM CATERERS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

17,600 0 17,600 366.08
c/o MICHAEL CASBY & ABIGALE
AVEY
P.O. BOX 60
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
31 PENDLETON STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

10,000
7,300
300

183.04 (1)
183.04 (2)

427 TURNER, KIM D DMD PA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

34,100 0 34,100 709.28
TURNER PROFESSIONAL BLDG
189 NORTHPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
189 NORTHPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

22,200
7,300
4,300
300

354.64 (1)
354.64 (2)

271 UNITED REALTY
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,000 0 1,000 20.80
C/O FRANCES RILEY
307 BELMONT AVE.
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
307 BELMONT AVE.

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
500
500

10.40 (1)
10.40 (2)

1321 Universal Hospital Services,
Inc

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,300 0 1,300 27.04

D/B/A  Universal Hospital
Services
1301 International Pkway,
Ste 300
FORT LAUDERDALE  FL 33323
2 FOOTBRIDGE RD

1,300 13.52 (1)
13.52 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

1,714,600
39,391,500

0
13,283,500

1,714,600
26,108,000

35,663.68
543,046.40
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1124 US BANK NAT'L ASSOCIATION
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

35,100 11,000 24,100 501.28
ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT
1310 MADRID ST/STE 100
MARSHALL  MN 56258

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
8,500
26,600

250.64 (1)
250.64 (2)

1182 US PHYSICAL THERAPY INC #257
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

13,900 0 13,900 289.12
C/O   LB WALKER & ASSOC, INC
13111 NORTHWEST FRWY, STE
125
HOUSTON  TX 77040-6321
118 HIGH STREET/SUITE 10

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

11,300
1,700
900

144.56 (1)
144.56 (2)

803 Verizon Wireless / Portland
Cell

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
23,900 0 23,900 497.12

Attn: Personal Property Tax
Dept
P.O. BOX 635
BASKING RIDGE  NJ 07920
185 BELMONT AVE

23,900 248.56 (1)
248.56 (2)

431 VIKING, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

508,500 84,200 424,300 8,825.44
166 SEARSPORT AVE
P.O. BOX B
BELFAST  ME 04915
166 SEARSPORT AVE.

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

32,900
416,400
54,300
4,900

4,412.72 (1)
4,412.72 (2)

907 VINES, RYAN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,700 0 2,700 56.16
D/B/A BELFAST COMPUTERS
65 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915
65 HIGH STREET

2,700 28.08 (1)
28.08 (2)

432 VIP INCORPORATED
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

108,600 0 108,600 2,258.88
12 LEXINGTON STREET
LEWISTON  ME 04240-3500
35 STARRETT DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
OTHER

2,600
86,200
9,400
10,400

1,129.44 (1)
1,129.44 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

692,700
40,084,200

95,200
13,378,700

597,500
26,705,500

12,428.00
555,474.40
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1176 W.E. AUBUCHON CO., INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

90,500 0 90,500 1,882.40
D/B/A AUBUCHON HARDWARE #171
95 AUBUCHON DR.
WESTMINSTER  MA 01473
231 NORTHPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

52,400
37,200

700
200

941.20 (1)
941.20 (2)

146 WABASHA LEASING LLC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,000 0 6,000 124.80
386 WABASHA STREET N.
12TH FLOOR - TAX DEPT.
ST. PAUL  MN 55102-1390

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
3,000
3,000

62.40 (1)
62.40 (2)

851 WAGNER, WALTER E.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

700 0 700 14.56
C/O GOOSE RIVER GROCERY
77 SWAN LAKE AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
219 WALDO AVE

700 7.28 (1)
7.28 (2)

1296 WALGREEN EASTERN CO, INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

306,100 0 306,100 6,366.88
ATTN: TAX DEPT
300 WILMOT RD - MS#3301
DEERFIELD  IL 60015
268 MAIN ST

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

190,100
110,100
5,900

3,183.44 (1)
3,183.44 (2)

1120 WANDERBIRD
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

2,300 0 2,300 47.84
P.O. BOX 272
BELFAST  ME 04915
33 MAIN ST

2,300 23.92 (1)
23.92 (2)

730 WASS, KEITH AND FULLER,
DENISE

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
6,000 0 6,000 124.80

D/B/A WASSES HOT DOGS
1586 APPLETON RIDGE ROAD
APPLETON  ME 04862
1 BELMONT AVE  (1-A)

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
100

5,900
62.40 (1)
62.40 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

411,600
40,495,800

0
13,378,700

411,600
27,117,100

8,561.28
564,035.68
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1339 WAYPORT, INC
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

1,400 0 1,400 29.12
c/o RYAN TAX COMPLIANCE
P.O. BOX 460049
HOUSTON  TX 77056
282 MAIN ST

1,400 14.56 (1)
14.56 (2)

884 WDQ INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

75,900 0 75,900 1,578.72
D/B/A BELFAST DAIRY QUEEN
23 BELMONT AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
23 BELMONT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

14,500
58,700
2,700

789.36 (1)
789.36 (2)

178 WEATHERVANE SEAFOODS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

78,200 0 78,200 1,626.56
31 BADGERS ISLAND WEST
KITTERY  ME 03904
3 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

14,500
57,500
2,600
3,600

813.28 (1)
813.28 (2)

443 WEAVER, MARK
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,000 0 6,000 124.80
101 MAIN STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
101 MAIN STREET

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
2,000
4,000

62.40 (1)
62.40 (2)

592 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
LEASING INC

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
1,900 1,900 0 0.00

800 WALNUT ST
N0005-041
DES MOINES  IA 50309

1,900

306 WENTWORTH, LLOYD H
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

45,500 0 45,500 946.40
d/b/a THE WENTWORTH EVENT
CENTER
P.O. BOX 255
BELFAST  ME 04915
139 SEARSPORT AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

9,000
36,000

500

473.20 (1)
473.20 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

208,900
40,704,700

1,900
13,380,600

207,000
27,324,100

4,305.60
568,341.28
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1254 Western Union Financial
Services

FURNITURE & FIXTURES
1,700 0 1,700 35.36

12500 E. BELFORD AVE
MAIL STOP: M23B7
ENGLEWOOD  CO 80112
VARIOUS

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

100
300

1,300

17.68 (1)
17.68 (2)

1091 WHITE, MARK M
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

600 0 600 12.48
*WHITE, SUSAN T
202 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
202 WALDO AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
300
300

6.24 (1)
6.24 (2)

1142 WHITE, SUSAN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,800 0 1,800 37.44
*WHITE, MARK
202 WALDO AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
149 HIGH STREET

1,800 18.72 (1)
18.72 (2)

453 WHITE, WILLIAM C
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,700 0 1,700 35.36
D/B/A TYPEWORKS
23 CLAIRES WAY
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
23 CLAIRES WAY

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
200

1,500
17.68 (1)
17.68 (2)

1094 WHITECAP BUILDERS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

1,000 0 1,000 20.80
c/o  L. JONES    - APTS
58 COBB ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915
132 CEDAR ST

1,000 10.40 (1)
10.40 (2)

454 WHITECAP BUILDERS INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

9,500 0 9,500 197.60
c/o   L. JONES  -  BUILDER
58 COBB ROAD
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
58 COBB ROAD

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
300

9,200
98.80 (1)
98.80 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

16,300
40,721,000

0
13,380,600

16,300
27,340,400

339.04
568,680.32
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1169 WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN INC
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

10,100 0 10,100 210.08
C/O MARVIN F. POER & CO.
P.O. BOX 802809
DALLAS  TX 75380-2809

10,100 105.04 (1)
105.04 (2)

566 WINMAC CORPORATION
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

55,500 0 55,500 1,154.40
C/O LEA MACDONALD
151 BLANKET LANE
STOCKTON SPRINGS  ME 04981
23 STARRETT DRIVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

12,200
35,900
7,400

577.20 (1)
577.20 (2)

1347 WINSMOR GARAGE DOOR CO.
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

5,900 0 5,900 122.72
ATTN: TAX DEPT
1 MILL LANE
BELFAST  ME 04915
1 MILL LANE

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
4,100
1,800

61.36 (1)
61.36 (2)

1340 WINTHROP RESOURCES CORP.
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

25,700 0 25,700 534.56
11100 WAYZATA BLVD.
SUITE 800
MINNETONKA  MN 55305
1 BELMONT AVE

25,700 267.28 (1)
267.28 (2)

145 WOODWARD, LEE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

26,200 0 26,200 544.96
P.O. BOX 404
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
56 MAIN STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

23,000
2,700
500

272.48 (1)
272.48 (2)

394 WORTH REAL ESTATE INC
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,100 0 3,100 64.48
C/O M. WORTH & M. CUNNING
118 HIGH STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-0000
118 HIGH STREET

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

300
2,600
200

32.24 (1)
32.24 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Subtotals:

126,500
40,847,500

0
13,380,600

126,500
27,466,900

2,631.20
571,311.52
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463 XEROX CORPORATION
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

230,700 228,200 2,500 52.00
TAX DEPARTMENT
XEROX SQUARE-040A
ROCHESTER  NY 14644-0000

230,700 26.00 (1)
26.00 (2)

1295 XEROX SERVICES
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

12,800 12,800 0 0.00
TAX DEPT, XRX2-040A
P.O. BOX 474
WEBSTER  NY 14580
137 CHURCH ST

12,800

1280 XIE,  YAN XIAN
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

14,100 0 14,100 293.28
d/b/a   CHINA ONE
15 B STARRETT DRIVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
15 STARRETT DRIVE

14,100 146.64 (1)
146.64 (2)

744 YAKABOSKI, CHRISTINE
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

3,700 0 3,700 76.96
27 SEARSPORT AVENUE
BELFAST  ME 04915
27 SEARSPORT AVENUE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
SIGNS

3,200
200
300

38.48 (1)
38.48 (2)

467 YOUNG, RAYMOND E
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

6,300 0 6,300 131.04
D/B/A YOUNG'S LOBSTER POUND
2 FAIRVIEW STREET
BELFAST  ME 04915-9802
2 FAIRVIEW STREET

6,300 65.52 (1)
65.52 (2)

783 ZANCA, EDWARD R DMD PA
FURNITURE & FIXTURES

42,900 0 42,900 892.32
86 LINCOLNVILLE AVE
BELFAST  ME 04915
86 LINCOLNVILLE AVE

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

12,200
16,400
13,100
1,200

446.16 (1)
446.16 (2)

TaxTotalExemptAssessment
Page Totals:
Final Totals:

310,500
41,158,000

241,000
13,621,600

69,500
27,536,400

1,445.60
572,757.12
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